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Miss Bentley Refmses Bonp g,
To Talk of Testimony
Against White

By the Asseciated Press 0
NEW ORLE S, Nov. 12—, /
Mizs Elizabeth Bentley, an ade ,p
mitted former Soviet agent, re- .
fuses to discuss testimony in ‘)

which she told a congressional
committee that the late Harry
Dexter White was & member of
the Communist background.
Now a teacher at the College "“36
of the Sacred Heart at Grand \3\"\
Coteau, La., Miss Bentley came
here last night to attend a leca e
ture by Bishop Fulton J. Sheen, -
who converted her to Catholicism -
after her testimony before the 1 —
House Un-American Activities NOT RTC
Commiltee on July 31, 1948. Iy 0
Miss Bentley told a reporter 126 JAN 12 1954
that since the renewed publicity
on her testimony, the press had

-~ N

beaten a path to her door st —
Grand Coteau, sbout 130 mileg
west of here.
The reporter azked her to
comment on her testimony.
“I don't want to get into this.®
she said. “I'd rather you read Timea-Herald —
PP rs e, o
witness ore a y is wo ‘
mote than _an off-hand statee / Wash. Post
mell L
- — Wash. News —
..
0\\ Wash. Scar _—
) N.Y. Herald Tribune —
N-Yc “irm —_—
' \-, v - { .‘.
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RICHARD ENGLISH

November 20, 1953

-/

Mr. Louis XNichols, 7
Asgistant Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation

United States Department of Justice

- Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Lou:

Thank you for your nice letter. I followed your advice

and wrote Bill Nichols end have already had a very nice

letter back from him. I am going to see him when I am in
New York next week.

I an flying East tonight and will be at the Waldorf
Astoria (probably in a broom closet) for five or 8ix days
while I tape Okesana Kasenkina and perhaps Bella Dcdd for
future shows. Mr. Brownell suggested Dodd to me, and I
think she might be a very good subject. There is alsc a
wonderful story in John Lautner if I can locate him whon I
get to Washington.

I imagine I will be in Washington around Thanksgiving
" time and will stay at the Statler there.

The show is really catching on now, That is one of

the reasons for my trip. It's about time NBC came up with
& sponsor.

ancloaod the scripts for the Fred Beal,

WIJ and Lou Rosser showa.\,su\_\\.%s

Best wishes,

T AW

AL FILED TV 74/—-4/‘/33-,4
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,«»‘ N o,
\ I RICHARD ENGLISH
AIRMAIL ° \ ‘ _
RE;DB
xucwsums (3) ao DEC 10 1953 '
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~'a SUBJRCT ¢ RADIO PROGRAM ST MM OYT" ' Vol Room -
“ —
Qe Candy -
A review was made of the script entitled "Fred Beal"”
and the script entitled ‘Lou Rosser” in the Internal Security 5 /.—/
Section., These scripts were not found to be defective in any
substantial way althounrh it was pointed out that Rosser testifierd
in Smith Act trials in hoth Los Angeles and New York and both cuass
are now nending on anppeal, and it might not Se adnantageous to the

appeal of thcse ccses to have Rosser publiciazcd in such anarticle,
Departmental clearance night de crsirabdble ua »= tihe Crr=cim8tances,

Supervisor Ehitson, o tie Esnieneqe Scction read the
scrint concerning Elirabeth Rentley., He Aated out thact it appeared
to be highly fictionized and the names ¢he indiviiuals referred
to have been chang~d, Hovever, he indicqt@! there i8 a grave error
in tle script in which Bentley is shown 10 Mrve b+en at tork for

| the FRI as & 'donu-le agent"” ‘from Auyuet, 1943. This is a scrious

lerror because Elizdhet% Rentley did not nct as @ “durdle ageat”

for the F3I beginning August, 1943. Jecob Golce, her superior

tand vith whom she was intimate, did no' die uatil Novembor 27, 1343,
Elizaheth Bentley admidted her esnidna-e activitics o the Bureau
in November, 1945, She could have teen considered acting as a
"donble aasnt" thereafter until Decemder P, 1945, when her Soviet
superinr, Anazoli Gromov, lcfi for Noscow only by siretching the
term "douhle agent" to inclide a person wha reets with a foreign
principal but receives no espionace assiynment,

He also pointed out that the settin: of August, 1343,
as a date on which Rentiey hecame a "dou™le crent” “.r the F3I might
confuse the Soviets but also confuses the record,
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| SAC, New York (134-183) (ortg and two)
; -

Dirsctor, FEI (134-435)

o
ELIZABSTH T, DENTLEY
CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE

beLmiib
Branigan
Jensen

~ 1o, . ERSQVAL ATTENTION

Reurair-tel 10=7-55 captioned “"Isidore Giddy
Needlaman, was. Internal Seourity - B; Internal Security U
Act of 1650.°

222
Ootoder M, 1955

An extra oogz of this letter {a being Jurnished O

Jor your file 100-457

22 100-341652 (Needleman)
40-421121 (Hagelbery)

NOTE: A cover memo from Behont to Boardman was prepared

Dy RGI:rmp on 10-1-{-55' in connection with the outgoing matl.o
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Oﬁice Memom am . ummn su

ro.‘ .w. z. W?‘b’ % “paTas 0CT, 13, 1955

‘

1

S i JMJ- ..
e ,f,ﬁ,hﬁ, Bipc lcucru Boardm i -
: Belmont . T

lm ey 2 ST M et *
\ no" e ‘. x. ¢ '_.,._-,‘ ...- - . Brm"an - ..,-,'_\‘v‘.‘_.. .
s ”jguu ;, S . Mohr. » .4‘ Lo
“"!'-., ".'f‘"’ Rt ,:-? ~h - t;‘ . . LI e B e

oL N J‘muu SRS

] mm W :’»; :d‘;t»'~ ‘lg‘-’ .‘: :'. -0. o ‘.:':""“"":-:ﬁj; E" PR
i, CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE . -7 "3 w7 & »0hi 277300 %y

i b) a3 ""' IEY sl
[.!-"h!,..:ow [ e ———_——— ~n . .LJ.....‘_ "“'_ "' SEIS-1 O ._...a_,.- o

-

fl.
En e o s 8 Bmtlc has advised that her Jirm the g..8.’ Scrvicc and Shtppirq—j
, Corporatlon on 11-1-45 received a cabdle from Intourist advising the . -... - .-
Analganated Bank of New York was to be the successor to her firm ftn’ Lo
 Jorwarding parcels to Russia. Bentley in her statement (11-30-45) ¥
Jurnished no iInformation regarding contacte with Needleman or wit
_Amtorg. It might de noted Bentley pubdlicly testified In the Summer of '}
.1948 and it fs unlikely Needleman had contacts, 1S any, with her a/tcr N
.that date as he claims. Bentley has advised Aer Yirm began operating -
in adout April, 1941, and was organized on the basls of talks between
" Jacod Golos and Karl Browder. An anonymous soufce which had access to: -
- records of Bentley's Jfirm tn 1941 showed that her firm acted as c.xcluun
- agent for Int st. According to "Who's Fho® (1952-53) Harriman was not
s Ambassador to IMe-USSR until 1943-46, ZThis period 1s subseguent to-the
time that Ben ’s Firs began operat ing and had dealings with Intourlt
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o {2) A.S‘AC' .S'inon (NY of.ﬂcc) 038 tcchhontcauy contactcdf
© 20-11-55 regarding the delay tn reporting the date received from. .
x the informant on b-22-55 and not submitted to the Bureau unti o
.. J10=p=55, ASAC Simon advised he is secwring explanations Sfor thlc ..

Lay:e delay and will submit these as u).l as the recommendations .for
N adnirustrcttuc actloa. Cl 25 ; %
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T (3) Attached Jcttcr to New York rcguaung )nvut:gattou »
- bc tnstuutcd to develop information ubout dook bctny ,prcparcd by 1”
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF IKVESTIGATION :ﬂ :ﬂ;‘?
e Mabr

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE T R —

- Mr. Tymon____
cacamacanae Mr. 8790 ____

; ;‘dr ‘;"marfo'd_
& Riom
AIRTEL Mr. Bolirman___

Transait the following TEY4p¢ message to: Miss Gandy

e —

FBI, XEW ORLEANS (134-89) 10/19/55 g SS—

RECTOR, FBI (134-&35) AIRMAIL 7%&:
. \-0

ELIZABETH T. BENTLEY

CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE

U Uh A&?Jt’l‘smﬁ‘ - Sent__ ____ M Per

e
v“ ' &

Reurairtel, 10/12/55,~~ /' * = . a

BENTLEY 1s 1n process of moving and unavailable
for interview due to other commitments. She will be inter-
viewed as soon as residence established, which will be in
week of 10/24/55 and Bureau will be promptly advised.

CHILES
END. o
,J

JAM: js {

(4)

[ir. Belwont 7 OCT 20 1955

o ot
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Special Agem. in Charge
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
| AIR TEL
TrayGoit the following Foléryhé/message to: |
I, NEW ORLEANS (134-89) 10/24 /55 AIR ELT’J

/ . Al A

| DIRECTOR, FBI (134-435) ATH MAILA®(/

} REGISTERED )

: ELIZARETH 'r _BENTLEY, CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE Q

'Reurairtel October 12, 1955.

On October 22, 1955, BENTLEY advised at Grand Coteavu, la.,

that she had no dealings with Amtorg or Isldore Gibby Needleman,
except for conversation (telephonic) with someone at Amtorg in
1941, who was possibly NEEDLEMAN, when Amtorg was trying to get
her company, U. S. Service and Shipping Corp., to handle their
business through Amtorg. She stated she mentioned the conversa-
tion to her superior, JACOB NATHAN GOLLOS, and heard nothing
else from Amtorg. She stated the setting up of U. S. Service
and Shipping Corp. was handled by GOLLOS who was then president
of World Tourist, which then became a sub-agent of her company;
that GOLLOS set up her company on behalf of Russian Secret
Police and arranged for contract with Intourist; that she does
not know AVERELL HARRIMAN personally, has never talked to him,
and, so far as she knows, he had nothing to do with procurement
of contract between her company and Intourist; that the law

firm of Clark, Carr and Ellis, 120 Broadway, did some legal

work for her company in the way of obtaining licenses and
insurance and it is her understanding this firm also represented
AVERELL HARRIMAN. She stated she knew who NEEDLEMAN was from
GOLLOS; however, aside from telephone call referred to above,
she never had any contact with him at any time. She stated

that after GOLIOS died Intourist lost interest in her company (f)
and the contract was cancelled; that although NEEDLEMAN

probably had something to do with cancellation, she did not

know 1t to be a fact. She stated that she knew of no American,

who helped her company get the contract with Intourist, thab
contract worked out by GOLLOS.

CHILES RECORUED - 4‘3& .___1_/_35’ ﬁ.‘ ?‘\ >
- /’ -
: - ¢
__\ D |ur. Belmont | ' ' J ‘a4 OCT 261945 J / ll?:}/ﬁc,
JAM:b — » i
o) Egpz» — —— 'ﬁ;’///
\ M - WEGfSTERED ‘/ NN 297
' Approved: A/ ’ Sent_—____ M Por
? Specu.l fgem. in Charge
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SAC, Albany November 7, 1955

irector, FBI (66-18772)

1 |

} ESPIONAGE AND INTERNAL SECURITY INVESTIGATIONS

‘ (FULL UTILIZATION OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANTS
AND SOURCES OF INFORMATION)

ReBulet 8-18-55,

The following changes should be made concerning
individuals previously included in this program:

referred |
\ to in SACWtagt wzi‘zh (L)(’)(D)

Czech matters in recent years and should be deleted.
Y

o

. Elizabeth Bentley, referred to in Bulet dated
. 6=3-55 and in prior communications, has now returned to
College of the Sacred Heart at Grand Coteau, Louisiana.

Leads to contact her should be®directed to the New Orleans
' office.
cc = 2 - Albuquerque cc - 2 - Houston cc - 2 - Oklahoma City
Anchorage Indianapolis Omaha
Atlanta Kansas City . Philadelphia
> Baltimore Knoxville Phoenix
3 Birmingham Little Rock Pittsburgh
. Boston Los Angeles Portland
Buffalo Loulsville Richmond
Butte Memphis S3t. Louis
Charlotte Miaml Salt Lake City
Chicago Milwaukee San Antonio
Cincinnati Minneapolils San Diego
Cleveland Mobile San Francisco
Dalleas Newark San Juan
Denver New Haven Savannah
Detrolt New Orleans Seattle
El Paso New York City Springfield
Honolulu Norfolk Washirgton Field
y- 435-

NOT ZCLaTLD
1 pee 1 1950

3

— ——— S ——
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Letter to SAC, Albany

In view of present physical condition of

Whittaker Chambers, referred to in Bulet 3-21-55 and
prior communications, he should be delgted.

bX7)

referred to in
SAC Letter 54-1 and Bureau memorandum of 8-18-55 has
been discontinued as a source of information and should
be deleted.

), )
Ha:")eferrgd to in SAC Letter Si-1, has
been discontinued and should be deleted.

1
Information obtained from* (b)( XD)
referred to in No Number SAC Letter dated 5-4~50 and

Bulets dated 5-16-55 and 6-3-55, may now be credited
to him by name. (b)hXO)

—referred to in oAC Letter
54-28, i1s now available as a witness. His iaentity need

not be protected.

(bXaXp)

Information received from
referred to in SAC Letter Si4-1 and Bureau memorandum of
5-16~55, can now be credited to him by name. He is
avallable as a witnesse.

Contact withW(b)(v)lv)

referred to in SAC Letters -ol, 3 and Bureau

memoranda of 3-21-55 and 8-18-55, has been discontinued
and he should be deleted,

If prepared, index cards concerning the above-
mentioned individuals should be amended accordingly.

The following additional confidential informants
and sources of information are set forth for your
information and utilization:

. e e et | Y




Letter to SAC, Albany
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Letter to SAC, Albany
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OJj'ice Memomndum / UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

SUBJECT: [ZIZABE'TA/ TBE'NrLE‘y Mok

. from both Robert/Morris and Elizabeth"‘Bentley. Bentley called

A\

- 7

Mr. I‘olaon/g DATE: November 14, 1955

Telsen

Michols
Belmom £
{ Hatbe

Parsont

. Resen
E/1izabern T. Bentley Toaa
e 7 : Wiscerrowd
On|the night of November 14, 1955, I received calls Tele. Roem

\Hollosms __

Gaady
Morris and subsequently called me. She was pretty much agitated., . !/4
Two months have elapsed and she has heard nothing of the offer of VA% "C'*
compromise on her income tax matter, I told her that 1 had assumed /
it had all been taken care of and I had heard nothing further, I inquired | .

if she had been in touch with her attorney, Godfrey Schmitt. She said N &
she had heard nothing from him for a month and a halfy She had an

intuition that something was wrong. She had just learned that Coleman

Andrews had left Internal Revenue. 1 told her to see Schmitt. I told her

we had heard nothing here. She was leaving on November 15 to go to

Dallas to make some lectures and would be back this weekend. She was

almost afraid to leave for fear Internal Revenue would start another action
against her. I told her I thought she was being unduly concerned.

Morris told me that the problem was that there had been
an offer of compromise; it has been accepted but the money has not been
paid and he was going to talk to Godfrey Schmitt on November 15 and sae
what could be worked out.

cc: Mr. Boardman
Mr. Belmont
LBN:arm

(4)

g»
\
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Oﬂice Mez, (' Aum + UNITED Q ' GOVERNMENT
-1‘;0 1 Director, rBI (134-435) patc: November 23,1955

/yﬁ FROMd 1 SAC, New Orlesns (134-89)

SUBJERT: ELIZABETH T.C%EMTIH
CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE

aj}P ’

ReBulet 11/9/55.

ELIZABETH T, BENTLEY was contacted at Grand Couteau,
Louisiana, on November 21, 1955. She said she has seen JAY
LOVESTONE on only one occasion, This was in 1948, at Washing-
. ton, D.C,, while the Hovse Committee on Un-American Activities
- was holding some of its hearings. ©She does not recall just
how the moeting was arranged, but she believes LOVESTONE was
also 8 witness at some of these hearings. He cvidently ex-
pressed his desire to meet her to one of the Comiittee mombers.

One of the committee members whose name she does
not recall brought LOVLSTONE over to the Congressional Hotel
where she was ataying to see her., §She said the main thing
that impressed her about LOVESTONE was the fact that he ocom-
pletely dominated the conversation. She does not recall
specifically wbat thoy discussed, but she does remcmber that
LOVESTONE expre&sied the oplnion thet the Communists of that
period were "soft" and were a great deal different from the
"rough and tumble” type he used to lLnow,

Miss BENTLEY said she has had no further contact \
with LOVESTONE., RUC,
VPH: efs A
() vt
ce:
.1 = Bureau (61-1292) \/2 _
X L o \," . éﬁﬁ'
Vo . P
S Vs g .
P, /3¢~ 485 - 205~
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Office Memo

TO

o ko V. BOARDMAN 5

N A0
mom ' 3R, A, H. %
\ 0

SUBJCY: KELIZABETH I, BENTLEY
CONFIDENT IAL SOURCE

)

@ zm ) UNITED STA

PN “
< -
PRI .

Cb)()

(]

¢ VERNMENT

DATR: 11-23-55

. Furbe

Xr. Nichols by memo 1l-14-55 advised that on night
of 11-14 he received calls from Robert Morris and Bentley.
Bentley had called Morris and subsequently called Mr. Nichols.
Bentley was agitated and indicated two months had elapsed and

she had heard nothing of offer of compromise on her tax problem.

kr. Nichols told her to call her attorney, Godfrey Schmidt.
Bentley was told she appeared unduly concerned.

Since Bentley was told to see her attorney, it./not
delieved the New York office showld contact Schmidt.

REC QVMENDAT IQNs

The attached letter to New York regquesting no

Tolset
Doard st i
Michols
Belment _———

okt o —
Parsest ————
Reved oo
Tond oo —
Visarrood ——
Tele. Rood
Hollostn ———
de —

y
J

lf-
B "

contact be made with Schmidt, Bentley's attorney, be approved

/34~ f’is- A0b

and forwarded.

ERRIR {3 WP

E'ncl osure

ca: 655 57905

ftckl ers: Boardman
Nichols
Belmont
Branigan
Jensan

RGJ: r"p )

(7)

N
P

- L I

Ceempt {rom lhﬁ\—('uegnﬁ‘__z—' By i (}'-l,
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SAC,. New York (134-182) (ortg and one)

( /‘ Director, 4'1'81‘ (134=435)

g ;
' ELIZABETH T, BENTLEY
CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE

ticklers: Nichols

7 \Boardman

y Belmont
Branigan
Jensen

Novenmber 28, 1955

\

s) N
\)
For your information, Elizadeth T. Bentley N
called the Bureau on 11-14-55, During this ocall (¢t |
was suggested to Bentley that she see her attornsy, ')4)
Godfrey Sohmidt, regarding her income tax matter.
Therefore, no contaot should be made by your office .-
with Sohatdt regarding Bentley's tax problen. U ),Q
00 = 2 = New Orlenws (134-89) N\
oc « 1 - 65-57905
NOTE: A cover memo from Belmont to Boardman was prepared
by RGJ:rmp on 11-23-55 in connection with the outgoing mail. O
RGJ:rep
(9)
- i,
-—-‘\ t ./,',/I_f
il ot ) | wv
/- e,
W I
}/ N W e
Teloow ——- Cy ..
BT 134 fas-207
e b oo T T — )
Porsens _____ A ( . tQ“DE“ .‘\’” . .
_— X Rﬁ\- 4 AT DL ess .
Vimerood .
Tele. Ream J
Hellesma
Geaady
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Oﬂice Memorandum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO M, Tolaon}/' { . DATE: December 9, 1955
1}; :
mOM 1 L. B. Nichols , ’Y{ﬁ-ﬁ;
: . Dnl.an
£z rr) T Ssrvr
V- Resen
. Toam
4 Sizoe
Elizabeth Bentley called me two weeks ago on Sunday Simerond —
night quite distraught over her tax situation daiming she had not heard Hellomns

from Godfrey Schmidt. Bob Morris has talked to Schmidt and Schmidt Z‘
tells him that all that remains igfor her to pay the $1,000. Marris also “‘”
told me that Hennessey, the Internal Revenue Agent who handled this matter,
contacted him last week to advise that the Treasury was awaiting word from
Bentley, Morris informed me today that he had received a copy of Bentley's [ b
ultimatum to Schmidt. Morris has talked to Schmidt and has told him he [ 4
must write Bentley. ’/__

(

1, accordingly, think that I should acknowledge her letter
pointing out that it was my understanding that all that remained was for her
to pay up her tax liabilities,

Enclosure V(r- L,
LBN:gjm - TR

(4) S

cc: Mr, Boardman

{
{ L
Mr. Belmont dl" .

i RFBU@w'n /31/-9/35— —2.07

\ BERRL
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Tolson _ . . ..
&a'd-Q
Nicbols
Belacat

1hlbo — —-
Puu- S
Roseo
Tamem
Sizoe
Pisterrowd ___
Tele. Room ___
Hollowaa _ . .
(vld’ ——

\&Lt

e {

/36/‘435- 2\ 0? December 9, 1955

Miss Elizabeth Bentley

College of the Sacred Heart

Grand Coteau, Loulosiana

Dear Miss Bentley:

I wish to acknowledge your letter of Decomber 4,
1955, enclosing your communication to Mr. Godfrey Schmidt,

Following your telephone call a couple wecks
ago, I made {nquiries and I would have assumed that you were
aware of the situation by now. While [ have the report second-
hand, it appears that all that remains {s to perfoct the agree-
ment that was worked out by making arrangerents to pay the
stipulated sum on your tar oblipalion. I certainly hope that
for your own peace of mind the matter can be adjusted amicably
in the noar future.

With every good wish and the season's grestings,

S8incerely yours,

L. B. Nichols

LBN:gjm ://’2" *
(5) "

cc: Mr, Boardman

Mr. Belmont

COVER MEMO to Mr. Tolson from Mr. Nichols dated 12-9-55; LBN:gjm
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' Elissbeth Be.oley

Cn"rgr or t[ne Slrrﬂl ”l-nrl

‘luml ('olruu, Lmu-um

December L, 1555

‘ /
‘ -
Mr. Louis Nichols , ) / ,ﬁ’?‘“’oé/
Federal Hureau of Investipatan Y - y
Pennsylvinia Avenue and 9th Street / / — /‘
Washingion, D.C.

Q.
PEGLUIN

- Dear Lou:

I am enclosing a copy of a letter, written Ln my ~tiorney, Ocdfrey
Schmidt, in reference to the affair of my 1951 income tav,

As you know, I hav- been amxious to seltle ur this matter fcr some
time but for some reason that I do not understand things h-ve drag-ed on for
over six menths, hKone of this is any of my doing #rl I am getting a little
weary of waiting patient]ly. It may very well be th:t my atlorney is doing
the best he can for me and is not writing because he has run into difficulties,
but at least he owes me a rerort on the matter. Should the U,S. Treasury,
prrticularly in its oresent peculiar mood, pull ~nother "fast one", it would
be lep.1lly 1 who would be responsible for the lons inactivity and not my lawyer,
even thourh like most laymen 1 am completely dependent on semecne who does ¥mow
law. Theretore, I feel justified in dissuing this nltimatum <o him.

I am letiing you know sbout my action in this matter dbecause it is
obvirus that this affair of mine with the U.5, Treasury is not a question of
an imividual U.u, citizen petting into difficulties with the government over
misizkrs in an income tax but because at present I serm to be Target No. 1 for
my “old (riends"™, Therefore this i3 a matter “hich equally concerns the F.B.I,
or any other agency which is fishting suoverasion.

Probaovly there is nothirr that you or anyone else in the sureau ¢zan do
about this matter and L wouldn't exyect that you ceulds Hovever, if you do know
anyone in authorﬁ .y in the Inlernal iievenue Juresu who nut only puts the interests
of his country e interests of his politics and who in addition is suffi-
ciently intellirent about internatiohil affairs to reilize the imgdicalions of an
affadr such as this,iI wish that you would let mc knnwe 1 want no siecial favers,

from the governm:-nt; what I do want is a chance to sellle Lhis motter up enuitably
without piving further ammunition to the enemy.

4 very Merry Christmas and my best vidhes for 'the best next year yat,
more power t. the F.B.I.!§

6" e ;, iy :l--.'.""‘__ * vincerely,
- TAY
\ NG R

223 &’.Jx 2097587 ‘a'f__ ?(”bmh&fm—l:w ﬁ#——ﬂ{

e s a9t ) 2 DEC 131955 - \

. _ . SO o . IY OV Uy T

I




bave |
side

e

_._._.._,,”_m
.__H.m
3
I3

8

ers

» T can see
ter has

.

that
b, 28 =7 atiornoy, ¥
ca the situation and I sha

y -

been met My 0o

As 311 of the coxditions
I c2n only assusa that either the mat
‘ar, please exclose Witk your report the
mr ." ' . . -< . - 3 .

d

-,

.
.

-

net found time to write me, or
‘shieh you beve pot infored ma,
sase, 1 believe tiat,

.

_In either

the. final sotilement of my 1951 incenme tax,
o} have long aince

*ive 22 & ccplete re;
eabar 20thy 3t Ltha l:=test, : If, for cny reason, you feal tdatd you cam mo

nd hernge

ted and you have
w=epts «hdch pertain to

re;resert ao in tiis sat

e
.

to

LS
[N

Treasury Departnc
delsy, 2

e
" pave arisem abeat




- . Kéﬁi i N
THE ATTORNEY GENLRAL Janwary 3, 1956

' DIRECTOR, FB! . PERZONAL AND CONTIDEINTIAL
-
/ 3 L/ ,¢ 3 5 -

1 thought that you might be interested in the following incident
which has been called to the Bureau's attention on a very personal and confidential
basie,

. It s reported that on August 2Z. 1955, Mr. Ben Gin:burg of the ‘
“~enate Subcsmmittes vn Canstituti-mal Rights upbraided a member Jf the clerical .
staff of this comn ittee by the name of Miss Simm.ns. Miss Elisabeth J Hand
interceded un behalf of Miaa Simmons who apparently was s suburdinate f Miss
Iland. It {s reported that Miss Simrmoas was shocked at the n.aaner in which
Mr. Gin/burg spoke to her, and Mis, Hand interceded and suggested ts Mr. Gin:bus
that he bad said enough. At this point. Mr. Gin burg rushed at Miss Hand. Itis
repurted that his arn's were raised and Mis. tiand was terrified at the expresasicn -
sn his face and in a hysterical ohanner asked Ginvburg {f he were going to hit her.
At this poiat, Mr. Lon Hocker, the Counsel for the Subcommittee un Constitutivnal
Rights, apparently attracted by the commoticn. left the office of Mr. Marshall =
MacDuffie. a furmer Cnhunsel, and entered the r ' where the fracas was taking -
place and is reported to bave obssrved Ginibury sh.uting at Miss Hand, fcrcing .
her back in between two desks. It {e further stated that Ginzburg tock the position’
that either Miss Hand had to be {ired or he would leave the committee. Accordiagt
.n the evening of August 42, 1955, Miss Hand was informed by Marshall MacDuIJie»
that he was discharging her from her position on the committee at the directivn N ?
Mr. Lom Hocker. _ fé ¢
It is reported that Mias Hand is very much disturbed cver the n.an&ci

(n which she was discharged from the comirittes and has attampted to work out !

soma kind of arrangement whereby she could return to the committee and then g !

teraninate ber services without having a notaticn of being discharged on her record.

Apparently titi stalié hgp been unwilling to do this, and there is s.me indicati.r, '

that Miss Hand might seek redress from other members of the Senate. 1t certainly

seoms rnh{r{)’ocking that this committes will tulerate such highhandedractioae
_ and, at the m'ofﬂ.m:o. be sitting ia judgment on the Federal lg.mpbyy"xs.curuy
Reaind PO 2B, . <N .

N bale P, -, ..
tie | mont . ! .
':hh . Ia connection with the work of the Senate Subc'q‘mmlmd v
rusendConiititutional Rights, we have beaa further informed Mr. liingdan West,
e .- A
S . — cc: Mr., Boardman MAILED 2
Yimerrowd - Mr., Belmont
. H AN 1)
Hollome s LBN:ar MaAaay v ] -IAN v ] JSG
Gaedy . _ _. -t
. (7) COMM - FBI )
Ct 6P GAGL a s ovd. 5 4N v
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TRE ATTORNLY GENERAL

Adeninistrative Assistaat to Semator Hesmniags, is still trying to fiad soms way
whereby the committee could subject Elisabath Bentley to favestigatica. You
will recall that Willlam Heary Taylor and his Counsel have been secking aa
investigation of Miss Bentley for an extended period of time. Mr. Giniburg

is reported to have beea actively engaged ia investigating Miss Bentley. In the
past Gia-burg, according to reports, has been in frequent comtact with the Fund
for the Republic otaff in New York.

cc: Mr. William P. Rogere
Depuly Attornsy General
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DX ?u.;mabauted he had talked to Max Rabb in the White House

¥
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("‘: /
‘i cc: Mr. Boardman
” Mr. Belmont
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T0 ) = Mr. Tolson pate: Dec. 30, 1 .é

yROM ¢ " L. B. Nichols . <, ‘/ a-.--‘ —
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N
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mm: Qistervond
Tele. Roen __ .
Sollowna .

. ’ w .
Irving Ferman has confidentially given me a copy of a lenW

addressed to Lon Hocrker of the Hennings Subcommittee dated August 30,
1955, by Elisabeth J. Hand. The letter points out that she had been discharged
un;ustihably by the Subcommittee; that on one occasion Ben Ginzburg rushed at
her with his armas raised and a wild look on his facé. She was terrifisd and
asked Gincburg if he was going to hit her. The letter points out to Hocker st
Hocker came out of the office of Marshall MacDuffie in time to saee Ginzurg still
hemming her in between the two desks and shouting at her. Miss Hand then pleads
“ for another chance., and it really is quite a letter describing a sordid situation in a

cowmmittee which purports to set itself up as a monitor of the Federal Employee : )
Security Program. C
Ferman told me in confidence that he is trying to get Miss Hand o
to talk to some friendly newspaperman and bring this cut into the open. 1f she
,won't do this, then he will try to get her to talk to Senator O'Mahopey, whom he
thinks will intervene--in any event, he is trying to get this out in the open. RS

LI 4
.

4 /

LAl FIED O 7
B et samine sl A0 ‘&ED. IN. -

‘Ferman further told me that Langdon West, Senator Hennings'
Administratjve Auilunt. was still trying to find out some way to investigate
Elizabeth Benuey.

« e e —

labout the Fund for"Ahe Republic and Rabb agrees something should be done about
the Fund and Rabb I.Q suspicious of the Paul Hoffman tie-in.
Aol
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STANDA' @ ForM NO. 83

Oﬂice Memop ndzmz UNITED ST&S GOVERNMENT

- DIRECTOR, FBI _ DATE: 1/16/56
/lon SAC, NEW ORLEANS

SUBJE FLIZABETH ‘pEENTLE'Y
CONFIDENT IAL SOURCE

For the Bureau's info:mation, on the night of
Jenuary 7, 195¢, Miss BENTLEY telonhonically communicatod
with SA JULIAN A. MARTIN at Baton Rouge, Louisiane, and
stated she had received & call from the editor of the
paper at Lafayette, Louisiane, asking her about a release
by the AP in which BYRON N, SCOIT, Attormey of WILLIAM
HENRY TAYLOR, had cast doubt on the veracity of BENTLFY's
testimony concerning TAYLOR. She ststed she had told
the newspaper man nothing aa she did not imow the nature
of the relgase.

Attached hereto is & news release which ap-
peared in the State Times, dailv newspaper, Baton Rouge,
Louisiana, January 7, 1956, entitled "Testimony in Loyal-
ty Case Eyed”., It is a Washington, D. C., AP article.

On January 9, 1956, Miss BENPIFY read the

atbached article and stated that she feered it was the
¢pening barrare of an attack on her Integrity by TAYLOR

énd hils lawyer SCOIT; that now that TAYLOR was cleared by
the hearing board he wouldcontinue to attack her. She M
expressed the opinion there might be some connection -
between TAYLOR and some officlals of the United States Ay
Treasury Department, which has prevented the final settle-~ N
ment of the Treasury's claim against her. She stated she
had no additional information on TAYLOR other thesn that ft1.
-previously furnished and the above statement about the i’
actions of the Treasury Department was conjecture on her /

part.
' This 13 being furrished for information  } -
purposes. e '
A et
(_‘\l.

2 - Bureeu (134-435) (Fnel. 1) (REGISTERED MAIL)
1 ~ New Og%ffns 134-89)

JAtv{ sbap T e . & /3%%35’ ;/0 |
8 ) A
\%{ § ) : %-‘T‘Sé) AR s JA DI’M’G .

cere j\-\'ﬁ - —

/i
5" ¢

-~ P Y A - o - . = — - rm——— s s e — e -

T T Iy, G e A



TESTIMONY=
IN LovALTY
 CASE EYED

Yindication of William
Taylor Ignites Contro-

invesligalions going b
Kears. Miss Bentley, who said she
ad bech a Communist courier,

Brownell brought u
name when he appear
Scnate Internal
mittee in its November 1952 in-
vestigation of White's activities.
The attorney general said then
that, according lo information re-
ceived by the FBL a Communist
spy rin.i was anxious to have Tay-

]

before

lor in the Treasury Department.
Taylor has sworn he never was

versy on Testimony of a ‘Communist party member. He

Brownell, Elizabeth
Bentley

WASHINGTON b — A !«malty
-oard rulimg vindicating illiam
lenry Tayler has ignited a con-
roversy ewer whether the find-
ng cast daubt on testimony of
\lty. Gen. Brownell and Elizabeth
‘entley. g

Byron N. Scott, attorney for] the
nternational Monetary Fund folli-
{al, said it &id. But Henry S. Wald-
nan, chairman of the board which
{cared Tmylor, stated later that
vas not se. He said “their names
tever showld have becn finked
l"l' this case.”

'( jhe Mametary Fund's Middle
fca®t depasrtment.

T. Paul Fairbank, secrclary ol
"he intermational organization’s loy-

ity board, said yesterday that|

told the Senate Investigations sub-
committee more than two years
ago that he has “never knowingly
been a member of an espionage
ring for any power whatsoever.”
Scott said the loyalty board's
new findings amounted to “the
strongest attack yet made on the
credibility of Elizabeth Bentley."
Scott said further that far as her
testimony conccrned Taylor, the
board found “she did not tell the

.on Brownell's testimony

truth.”
Scott said, loo. that Ul panel's
findings throw ‘*‘strong fuspicion’
fore the
internal security group. :
However, aevernl hours later,

Waldman said in Elizabeth, N.J.,

. \ Itha board's decision *does in no
ylor, 48, is assistanl dfector!way reflcct upon Atly. Gen. Brown-

ell. J. Edgar Hoover or the FBL."
Waldman said he regretted “‘that,

an issue has been made concerning:

their reliability.’ |

: 4 As for Miss Bentley, Waldman
panel had egnsidercd new evidence)said she denied knowing or meet-|
and had feand there is *'no rea-|ing Taylor. Thus, he added. the,
-onable dowbt” about Taylor's loy-'poard “had no opportunity to go
ilty, This aclion reversed a board jnio the veracity of Miss Benlley
culing agaimst Taylor last June 28. gnd she was never an issue.* |
Earlier, the Canadian-born Tay- Regrets lasue
‘ot an he had been “com-  Waldman said the board's first'
sletely cleared.” He said he was gdecigion in the Taylor case might
‘just too kappy . . . lo sy whalihave been different il the board
it means far Lhe future. Taylorihad had at that time the new
nas insisted all along that he is cvidence presented by Taylor at
loyal. He bas been sn American hearings last Oct. 19 and 20. The,
citizen mmee 1940. board reopened the Taylor case
Treasury Depl. last August after Scott promised

During the Truman administra- new material, the nature of which
{ion Tayler served in the Treasury has not been made public.
Departmest’s monetary research’ The Justice Department said
division. s boas was Harry Dex- Brownell had no comment to make|
tor White, @ former assistant sec- on Scott's statement. There was
retary of the Treasury, whom no immediate comment from Miss
Brownell described in 1953 as ey. .- |
Soviet spy. White died in 1948, &~ (Continued on Page_4-A. T !
fcw days after ing betore the =

ouse Committec §n Un-Americgn

clivities Ghat e dipd engaged

Jommunist scliv

STATE TIMES
2ATCN 2OLGE, LA,

/

v E!ﬁing a series of coqgressional TESTIMONY
a ven

/

tp—

(Continued From Page 1)
Taylor's lawver said the baard's
teslified that Taylor had belonged "Tocesdin was based wholly on
to a Red espionage ring within the Miss Bentlev's charces against his
government during World War 11.client. Seott gaid ahe declined to
Taylor'g'estify before the board but gave
8 deposition that <skewshad
ecurity subcom.fever known Taylor personally,
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JANUARY 27, 1956
AIRTET,
- O SAC, NEW QNLEANS (134-69)(orig and one)

AL BT To BENTLEY
COQVFYDENTIAL SOURCE

O~

ﬂl/:

On 1=26-56 Waahlngtoru;;. C., newapaper ocarried article
under heading "Nation’s Oldest Ccthollic iomen’s College to Close.”
Article stated Collcge of Sacred Hearfat Grand Coteau, Loutgiana,
I8 to close at end of currep{ term and among fuculty wvho will
go Jeb hunting is Elixadeth-Bentley. Your office should be alert
Jor any information that will rerlect specific date of closing

oS school as well as any information regarding jfuture plans of
Bentley.

ACOVER
134=435
RGJ:rmp
(4) o~
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Nation’s Oldest *.,
Catholic Worm@r’s
‘College to Close

GRAND COTEAU, Ls. Jan 28
1A%« Faling ctralinect wall
foree the Cotlege of the Socoey
tHeatt, the Nation s gld? -* Cath-
nlic women's coliege and | : first
tn the Deep Soulli ‘¢ o514« e.
gation to clese at thre e1.6 Hf “he
earrent term

Amonw the faculty membere
who will en job hunting v piee
abethy Beotlen, o fogpye, ¢
munist spy coutim .

The college was founcra in
1821, nine years aftvy Lour iana
eni(ered the Unton

A pioneer 1n thr rducstion of
Cathelic women. 1t 2l<n pioneered
in the Neid af race relatione threr
years ago by winng out the roloi
Line 1 ts classroums

Mother Erskine cnllege pres.
ident. said ending  seyrerstoan
had nothing (0 do with the
closing

8he raid enrolliment has been
steadily diopping from & peak
af 99 «udents seven O eighy
years aeo to 40 students now,

————

o
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Boardman
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF IRVESTIGATIOR i’(r. Tole
. B I, N, ¥ 8
) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ' }‘Z'yr’; N o
E . [
My, I "

I, NEW ORLEANS 1/31/56/ AIRTEL gp.gzzu:::
Transmit the following Teletype message to: _A_I_mn’_“::m“—_ﬂ
DIRECTOR, RE% e Wi vowy

.-,L A “‘. "- O} _‘__.;: A
ELIZABETH T. BENTLEY ] ﬁ?f;{f““—ﬁ}
CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE - =
Bk
ReUrAirtel, 1/27/56.

- ) ‘i‘\ ﬁ’({’,.'
- By letter dated 1/26/56, Miss BENTLEY sdvised R,
that the College of Sacred Heart was to close in May, \.{ﬂ’ﬁ'/ /=
1956, end she has made no personel plans as yet. Bureau .
will be kept advised as to plans of Miss BENTLEY. W

CHILES

3 = Bureau
1l « New Orleans (13;-89)

JAM: efs
(L)

[or. primone )

.
“
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Oﬂil}e Memof vmdﬂm e UMNITED STAY..S GOVER! M

[’ {}’/‘, .‘1'. Mnion . .
., Mohr , ...

&drector, ¥BI DATE: 6/5,/56 ! ::: :‘.::-
Mr. Tonm .., —

| SF: New Orleans ’ S u  Nease T
0 . )‘/ ; I'em:rmwd_

! 'l‘ok Room ..
1 Mr. Helleman

ELIZABETH T, BENTLEY T
Confidentlial Source

e
On May 28, 1956 Mimss BENTLEY advised th‘t U

Sacred Heart College, where she 1s employed at Grand W,
Coteau, Louisiana, 18 closing permanently as of June ,-. B
6, 1956, due to low enrcllment, She stated she does / K1Y
not now what she will do thereafter or where she will %{: N
be employed, She stated she is best trained to do : s
teaching; however, she has found 1t difficult to obtain

2 position in the educational field due to her back-

ground, She stated she wac hecoming very discouraged

and despondent about her situation, W/é/
l {er

Miss BENTLEY stated she has made no detinite‘
plans as to her place of residence during the coming
summer months; that she may remain in Grand Coteau or
may move to Baton Rouge or Natchitoches, Louisiana end
attend college during the summer, or she may return to
her hcme at Madison, Connecticut, She stated she will .
advise as soon as she reaches a decision, //fg

2 - Bureau (134-435 :
1l - New Orlgans (13&-89) ' -

2, JAM:AfB
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Tummm—— '*. (&
Oﬁice Me; C ium » UNITED SOVERNMENT

TO DIRL TR, ¥RT DATE: Jur~ 1§, 195
t SAC, NE:i ORLEAMS

suBJBCT: FLYZARRT T. BEMILRY T
\)/ 51
S By letter dated June h, 1956 liirs DTITLEY 2dvised that she
et vi(. Jeaving Grand Coteau, Lovisisra en 6/5/56 for her home in Madinson,
ﬂf | Conneclicutt where her address would be c¢/c¢ YOIICT, lnvers Lanc,
‘ - RID #1.

Miss BIMILTY further advised she has rcceived e gmall
intcrttance which will be sufficienl to clear w her indehtedness to
the Govimpent cn the tas case ponding egainst her,

It i3 su pested thet New Haven be furnished yrith material din
the future, for contact with Migs BEMTLFY and Ir r case 4s being considere
RUC by this officc,

)
LY H
“2«Bureau (13h-)25) ' jf
2-Nev York - ,l& A
2-¥ew Haven L .
1-uer Orleans (134-39) J e /
cAitbe y % .
(7) e

! 'y Nioparn. gy J 34 "17/35_ - 9‘/ 'ﬁl

s B2 JUN 201956 '
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STANDARD uuuun.u

Oﬁic‘e Mema’ ‘ndum e UNITED ST(QES GOVBRNMENT

TO t .
« Dircotor, rbl DATE:
RO t
BAC, Now Orleans
SUBJECT:

ATMAND LABIS PFLDMAN, was,, et al
ESPIGACGE « R

00: Hew Yori:

Ro Hew York lotter to Director dated 6-25-56,

For the informetion of tho Washinzton Pield Offiec,
suLmrm T. BENTLEY has the proscnt address of ¢/o Poim.
- Lovers Iano, TD F1, Madison, Conncoticut,

RUC,

2 - Bureau (61 7&) s g
2 - New Yord .:-2.3; Al
= Washinzton FPleld Orricc (6)-1(:0 ) (A1) ()
2 - Hosy Orleang (65-122¢)
(2 = N0 #13450)
FrCio0
()

34385

PO 1 GIRIDID
T8 JuL 31 19%

July 2¢, 1955
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BULKY EXHIE .  4nVENTORY OF PROPERTY ACQUIRED AS EVIDENCE
tufile K=" Field Division
“fitle apd Onaraster of Sases WATUAY GREGORY SILVERMASTER, was BRAL .-
\ ESP. R
Date Property Aoquired: M" /‘5
| 8ource Fram Which Property Aoquired: ' e .

-BLIZABETH T. BENTLEY

Looation of Property or Bulky Exhibit: LINCJLH SAPE DEPOSI? VAULT

Reason for Retention of Property and
Efforts Made to Dis £
, pose of Bames Bureau instructions

_Desoription of Property or Exhibit and

i :
Identity of Agent Sutmitting Same: SA T. GESNCER

18, (mpe-hundred (100) $20.00 bills, totaling $2,000.00.

_ 435~V

NOT R \CORDED
162 AUG Y 195
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o
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‘Fleld ni NJG g yaretes
3 65-14608
os 668649
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()ﬂw Afh"”lfjl"{{r}c}lﬂﬂ o« UNLiED S'I'A')‘Q GOVERNMENT

A g N ==t o4t August 8, 1056
" . K , :'oh.-: e
j Mo ¥ Mr. Richols NP S sl
) Sy
wamcr: GEORGE ALFRED EDDY Pueas 7
Yo _ .
'  Wremend -
BACKGROUND: é , Tele. Rooe —
‘_g“ oMan -
Irving Ferman, the Washington representativ e’Alparican "

;Civu Liberues Union, informed me that George Eddy, a former Tre“ub’ry Department
employee, is wriling a book defending Harry Dexter White and discrediting testimony
by Elizabetl: Bentley and Whittaker Chambers. Ferman stated that Eddy, who formeriy
was Involved in a2 Treasvry Department secarity case and was represented by Byron
Scott, was having difficulty in obtaiainy a pobhisher. Ferman stated FEddy was high

tln his praisc of the We-ley bonw on the Rusenbery case,

INFORMATION I BUFILES: Ner*
T~ ~
Bufiles reveal that Georyge N&ggd born 6-15-07, at East Orangé,’ N

New Jersey, ;.s the subject of loyalty investigation at the reque.;t of the Treasury

" Department 8K °F1-52 to 3-10-54. The Investigation was based on Eddy's associatio:
with Frank Cue, Lauchlin B. Currie and Harry Dexter White. The investigation = °
;substantiated this association' and al so revealed Eddy had exhibited a particular interest

i in the testimony Oi_hlxzabém Bentley and Whittaker Chambers from a viewd proving

. it to be erroncous. Eddy also offered financial assistance to Coe if he would testifv
, fully. The results of the Bureau's investigalion Ware disseminated to the Civil Service |
Commisgsgion and the Department of Justice on 3- 24-54 . \
X ~
Eddy was suspended from the Treasury Department 8-1-54. On .

11-15-54, the Treasury Department advised the Bureau that Eddy circulated a letter
to approximnlely 300 persans answering the charges. Tlis letter contained erroneovus ¥

{anegations that the FBI had conducted a search of Eddy's office in liovember, 1853. é
L”

~

On 12-6-54, during Eddy's heartngs and in his presence, this allegation was shown
to be false and a Secret Service agent testified that the search of Eddy's office was n
by that agency. During Eddy's hearing, he denied that he had furnigshed certain
tnformation to Special Agents of the FBI when interviewed during the Burcau's

iinvestigqtlons of William Henry Taylor and Virginius Frank Coe. Two Washington '?‘
Field Office Agents testified at these hearings to ro{ute Eddv s denial.

N 3%495 %
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Nichols t@ Tolson memorandu:: : August 4, 1898

b

On 1-27-55, Bureau Agents advi sed Eddy and his attorney,
Byron M. Scott, that the Bureau did not eonduct a search of his office and {nquired
as to what action Eddy contemplated to retract thisfalse allezation. Eddy and his
attorney advised they would discuss the matter and would advise the Bureau what
.action they would take. On 2-15-55, a letter from Eddy was received indicating
he still was not satisfied that his allegauon was false. His letter was not acknowlech;ed
by the Bureau and no {further action was taken.

The Security Hearing Board op May 31, 1955, decided the charges
against Eddy were substantiated but did not constitute grounds for dismissal under
Executive Order 10450. On June 14, 1955, the Treasury Department dismissed
{Eddy on grounds of suitability. Congressman Ralph Gwinn contacted Under
!Secretary of the Treasury W. Randolph Burgess on behalf of Eddy on June 21, 1855,
As a result, Eddy was relustated and allowed to resign effective June 30,1855. On
August 5, 1955, the Civil Service Commission notified the Bureau that the case on
Eddy resulted in a favorable determination.

Eddy's main file reflects that he executed a personal history form
for the Treasurv Department which shows he was employed by the Journal of
Commerce, New Yark, New York, in 1939, indicating he may have had same
writing experience.

RECOMMENDATION:

None. For Information. .1'(
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Oﬁice Memaf ndum - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO
P e SAC, Albany DATE: September 7 1856
.\ ,

rwo "h, .Director, FBI (66-18772)

S$UBJECT:

ESPIONAGE AND INTERNAL SECURITY INVESTIGATIONS

o T (FULL UTILIZATION OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANTS /
. AND SOURCES CF INFORMATION) .
/i

ReBulet 6-8-56.

The following changes and deletions should be
mode concerning individuals previously itncluded tn this
program;

Requests to contact Elizabeth T.",Bentley, last
referred to in Bulet 11-7-55, should now be directed to
New Hoven.

B)(D)
rred to in SAC Letters 53-61 and
S54-28, is now Leads to contact him should now ‘\
be directed to Memphis. :
bf7)o) -
last referred to in
" Bulet 11-7-55, shoula De deleted.
D
re‘/xer)'red to tn SAC Letter
&3-61, should be deleted.
cc-2- Albuguerque cc-2- Houston  cc-2- Oklahoma City
Anchorage Indianapolis Omaha
Atlanta Xansos City Philadelphia
Baltimore Knoxville Phoenizx
Birmingham Little Rock Pittsdurgh
Boston Los Angeles FPortland
Buffalo Louisville Richmond
Butte Memphis St. Louis
Chorlotte Miami Sclt Loke City
Chicago Milwoukee San Antonio '
Cincinnati Minneapolis San Diego -
Cleveland Mobile San i‘ranc;sco 1} (e
Dallas Newark San Juon "
Denver New Haven Savannah '
’ Detroit New Orleans Seattle ‘2
' El1 Paso New York Springfield by
L Konolulu Norfolk ¥ashington Field ~
27 496~
e hes RECORDED
ZQSEP 1:195%
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Legtter™o SAC, Albany

If prepared, indexr cords concerning the obove-
mentioned individuals should be amended accordingly.

The following additional source is set forth
Jor your informotion and utilization:

(b)(aXD
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Boardman —__
Belmont
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( ; tickler J...Jen

(original and one)
SAC, New Haven (134-40) Septender &d, 1.

Director, FBI (134-435)

XL1ZABETH 1. BENTLEY

CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE

As you are auare, the school at which Bentley
s formerly employed at Grand Coteau, Loulsiana, closed
permanently in June, 1956. At that time, Bentley advised
8he had made no deyinite plans for the coming year. It
ls requested thut you oontact Bentley and determine where
8he plans to live and what ahe plans to do yor the
Jorthcoming school year.

NOTE: No information received from New Haven as to Bentley's
plans for forthcoming year. In view of possible
developments in Joseph Katz case (currentlz being inter-
viewed in Israel), it is necessary Bureau know of Bentley's
Juture plans and whereabouts. Katz, {f cooperative, might

be second witness in over-all Silvermaster case.
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( V Mr. JHCole

(orig. & 3)
' 8AT, New York (G5-15884)

Director, FBI (200-370368)

FILLIAM HENRY TAYLOR clacrffied b 75 (a—
~OFI AT - Rr Pl
ForLIRATE r lx;gtc‘o: Decl:.:-.‘.‘-..au aloacain ito

J/.zy/?i

| G&X1)

(b)(1)
>)

S
ue

PO
. .o

fovToT o i

——

G

- ——
& avee -

AFPLOPRIATT AGTNCIES

12

®Q . On De2¢<56 Mr., T, Poge Nelaon, Offtce of
wh $B Interncttonal Finance, Tressury Denartnent, made auvailable
5 0! to the NP0 the document dated g=-=d5, @ Photostat of vhich
da is attached, (
ot
Tolooe —
Nichols i
Bosrdman
::lm__

908 .
v Enclosure TUP RET i L
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Roses —— NOT RF< "7
Tomn ac = 8 - Waghiagton Fuld (1 (420526) DEC 28 :

Nease c 435 Bentle 875 5%
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Tele. Room - cg/- 102~ ﬁzén(?’llaagjr) . N
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Ojﬁce Memd mduns . oxirep stakds GOVERNMENT

1 vLerr FRY  (23L-~435) " DATB: Ociober 3, 1546

rr‘ NE HEVEYN  (13):<0)

(
SUBJECT: I‘.l,T/}‘PLTH T. NEVVLEY
COUFTREITTAL SAURCE

Re: Bulet dated 9-21-554,

On 10-2-56, NMies A. J.POIROT of Lover's Lane, Madison, Gonn,.,

st whose honp B17'TLTY hos resided in recent years, advised that

on $=1,-%, TEITLIY had been of fercd and had sccepted a position
teaghire rrﬁnrr 1 Spenish at the fathedrzl Schoo) of St Mary's,
n Duiceopr ) school for rirle, at Cerden ©idy, Lonp Talauwd, Nev
York; furbtly » the'. BENTLEY is now rosiding, os well ar teuaching ot
thir cehool,
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Director, FBI (66-18772)
8AC, NE4 YORK (134-255)

ESPIONAGE AND INTERNAL SECURITY
INVESTIGATIONS (FULL UTILIZATIOR
OF CONFIDIMTIAL INFORMANTS AND
SOURCFES OF INFORMATION)

1/15/57

Re Few York letter to Bureou 10/15/56

captioned es sbove.

T™he following shenge should be made con-
corning imdividurls previously included in this pro-

gramn,

Requests to contact FLIZABETH T. BENTLEY,
last referred to in Buresu letter 9/7/56, should now

be di{rected to the New York 0ffice.

BENTLEY, who

formerly reaided within the terri tory covered by the
'New Baven Divinion, has sccepted e position to teach
ut Sts Mary's School for Girls, Gerden City, Long -

Island, NY. Viss BENTLLY {s residing et this achool.

{2:e purcau (66~18772) (RM)
1 - ry (134-255) (F&C) (7-4)

vIs/
(3)

[BY-43

MAT TEUATRTED

178 JAN 24 1957
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0]7566 Memo( mdum UNITED STAJES GOVERNMENT

T0 SAC, Albany DATE:

-

| Jirector, FBI (66-18772)

February 26, 1957

ESPIONAGE AND INTERNAL SECURITY INVESTIGATIONS

SUMECY'FULL UTILIZATION OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANTS

AND SOURCES OF INFORMATION) oy
~/

ry ReBulet 12/12/56.

e

The following changes and deletions should be made
concerning individuals preuviously tncluded in this program:

Requests for tnterviews with Eltzabeth:ﬂentley, referred
to in Bulet 9/7/56, and prior communications, should now be referre.

to the New York Offtce.

Fhittaker Chambers, referred to in Bulet 6/8/56, and prio:
communications, should de deleted in view of present condition of
his health,.

Cy (]
5/26/55, W

Jor tnterview.

cc~2- Albuquerque -

cc~2- Houston

referred to in SAC Letter 53=-61 and Bulet
eleted inasmuch as he is no longer avatlabdle

cc-2= Oklahoma City

Anchorage Indianapolis Omaha <
Atlanta Kansas City Philadelphia N
Baltimore Knozville Phoenizx

Birmingham Little Rock Pittsburgh

Boston Los Angeles Portland

Buffalo Louisville Richmond

Butte Memphis St. Louis

Charlotte Miami Salt Loke City
Chicago Vilvaukee San Antonto
Cincinnati Minneapolis San Diego
Cleveland Mobile San Francisco
Dallas Newark San Juon

Ddenver New Haven Savannah S
Detroit New Orleans Seattle

El Paso New York Springfield ~,/“
Honolulu Norfolk

Fashington Fiald

L el

. -



Letter 13 SAC, Albany

Espfonage and Internal Security Ynveatigations il i
(Fudl Dtilization of Confidential Informants R
and Sources of Information) A
66-18772 :

(b)(2)(D) .
referred to in

Bulets 5/16/55, and </9/56, should be delete n view of recent :
indications of a possible change tn her former anti-Soviet sttitude,

the fact thot she is not readily cvailable and the infrequency of
her usc.

If prepared, inder cards concerning the above oaptionsd -
tndividuals should be amended accordingly.

The following additional source is set forth for your
information and use;

N (b)(1)(D)
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Natmu(..nm‘lv, Paugh--rs of 1l ricrican Bevalutinn

MRS FREDERIC A. GROVES, PRIIDENT GEMERAL

NATIONAL DEFENSE COMMITIFE
Mas Rav 1 Ean., warieway Suatose

ADMINICTEALION BUILOING, 1776 D Srrece, N W,
' WASHINGTON 6. D.C

Moy 16, 1957 '/

Mr. J. Edpar Hoover,

Director

Federzl Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Hoover:

I believe the enclosed copy of & letter under
date of May 8, 1957, received froem one of our members
will be of interest to you,

If, by chance, you would care to suggest any

lway in which the situation cou'd %.c n:lped, or any

action our Society take, or any advice for us to give
to Mrs. Kogut, it would de deeply appreciasted.

8Sincerely yours,

Mo %MMM

\ T Enc. fay L. Erb)

/

~
.\.u -~
A .
3 .
5
R S
"-
(
\

“EXP: F5%OC. —— e

~MAY‘]7 1987 =0 INDEXED - 9] IV S Y




[ LR - ———— AR

h‘ "H

o COPY LUETTLR . {\ . f"\

May 13th, 1857

- Re: ELIZARETH BLETL'

Dear §ra. Erb:

My "Aunt" Ina hnr asked me to write you explaining & situation
which I cen't understand and at the same time asking your "help" as
one Patriotic D.A.R, to annther,

My dsughters are attending the Cathedral School of St. Mary in
Gardsn City, 1.1, Bishep James P, De Wolfe reslides across the street
on Cathedrcl Avenue., This is thelr second year (and last = I am with-
drowving theom), the older pgirl 4s in 10th Grade, the younger in Bth
Grads,

In Junuary of thia year when the #,B,I, Story was being reviewed
a picture of Elizabath Bentley appeared in the newsapapcrs, She was
recognigad by students as one of the Faculty at the schooll Immediately
the Dean called a Mass Meoting - asking the students to keep it quiet -
not to pention it to parents -~ she (Elizabeth Rentley) was rather like
a heroinec in having given facts to our Govornment etc.... My younger
daughter has her for English,

Now, &s the schonl has no actlive P.T.A., -~ snd I'm not a resident
of Garden City - I have besn at a loss a5 to what action I should teko.
Finally, I wrote the Rishop on April 16th but to date 1 havc received
only e curl acknowledpgment!

My contention is - the parents of girls who sicre to be in her
classes should have been glven a chance to vote on whether they wanted
thelr davghters subjected to that sort of pereonelity. Certainly she
has not been an adunlrable person -~ she beceme & stool-pigeon to save
her own neck - end I repeat - she has been a weal and twisted person-
ality. As & teacher I am not Smpressed by what my daughter reflents -
(she 18 an Honor or Honorable Kention student). But, believe me, I
am truly impressed, when, at the dinner table shec sterts a conver-
pation with "Did you know Miss DBentley was a mlstress etc... Did you
kmow somcone sald thsy found a man murderod in her gartmsnt when she
was 2 Comunist..... Did you know that her Auvtoblography has some
rcal 'moments! in it....."

: Do you, lrs, Erb, think that someonc who inspires that sort of
talk and thinking among minors, prammar school children = is the sort
of person to have on a Faculty? Doesn't that contribute toward
delinquency? Don't you think the Bishop owes me an explanation?

I have two boys at the “Brother" schoocl, St. Pauls, My older
one ﬂSa been thore five years now, However, I believe I shall with-
draw them as I have loat faith in the sort of Diocese that does not hand
children snd thelr parents thoughtfully....

Anxiously 1 awalt your comments and help.

Sincerely,



May 23, 1957

RECORDED - 9 /39!'1/3{‘2,7

NDEXED - 91

Mrs. Ray L 2

National S8ociety, Daughtzrs of the
American Revolution

Administration Building

1778 D Street, Northwest

Washlington &, D. C,

Dear Mrs<Rrb: ¢
Hoo r’}r i ’
1 wieh to acknowledge your letter of May 16, 1957,

enclosing the communication you received from Mrs. Benjamin
Kogul. -

The Boerean, of coviec, IF very woll acquainied with
Miss Elizabeth Leutley, and, in fuct, I commentsd on Miss Bentley
in o stafement whichk I made befovs the Renate Internal Security
Subcommittee on November 17, 1833, a copy of which ie enclosed.
1 am also enclosing a reprint of an article I wrote some years ago
which appeared in "This Week' magazine entitled "“Breaking the
Communist Spell, "' and it sets forth my position on former communists. -

While it would be highly inappropriate for e to i~ject
my3eld ianto the local situation about which Mrs. Kogut writes, I have
always fclt that an individual ghould be judged on the basis of his
preecnt status, and, ccr:atnly, thosc who have crred and have sought
to make amends should Lo given every possible acsistance in their
rekablililation.

(1 Tk
. - ; 'ith best wishes ard kind regards, o o

’M[l_—-. . - S o N d .

ordmion Sincerely yours,

»::on! _ B Y ANEEFERIE 8 Edeur Ronvar

Tons —— /‘ n ' ‘ .

;'__._ e FAs NOTE: Bﬁrean has enjoyed friendly relations with Mrs. Erb.
Sttet —— (Enc], Bure 2) Bufiles contain no ‘record of Mrs. Kogut. Bufile 134-435-216
te. Room I‘ eveals that New HaVéd ddvised 10/56 Elizabeth Bently had
llozen e f4). S cre opqlefl ?°8 on at éledra.l School of §t. Mar E iscopal
indy cc - Mr. Jones c ) s at en City, Long Isiand, ork

T amarr—mrn - e s e taemm il gy e ¢ g wm—_ .~ o e ———— . .



™ DIRECTOR, PRI (134-435)

- A At

Ujjwe zﬂemom‘dum e UNITED STAT?GOVERNMENl

JATE: 7 /8 /57

nou- /0%)0 NEW YORK (134-182)

: ! _ELIZABETH TEHRILD’éENTLEY !

on 6/28/57, SA LESTER 0. GALLAHER contacted St.
Mary's School, Qarden City, Long lsland, NY, in an effort to
contact Miss BENTLEY and was advised that she was no longer
with the school. Agent GALLAHER was further advised that
Miss BENTLEY's mail is being forwarded to Madison, Conn.,
her summer residence.

on 7/1/57, Mrs. GEORGE WALDRON (conceal), elemen-
‘tary school teacher at 3t. Mary's School and personal friend
of SA JOHN G. WILLIS, advised Agent WILLIS that Miss
BENTLEY's contract at St. Mary's School had not been renewed,
Mrs, WALDRON explained that teachers are not given written
contracts but are invited to return for the following school
year and either accept or dec! ' ne. In Miss BENTLEY's case,
no such invitation was extenc

Mrs. WALDRON advised . ¢ two weeks ago at
a 8chool dinner, the Dean of the schoo.. Miss RUSSELL, told
BENTLEY that they were not asking her to return next year,
gtating that the school was not entirely satisfied with

BENTLEY as a teacher. Mrs, WALDRON stated that BENTLEY was d’

not too happy about this but that there was nothing she

could do. %&A}Q
AN
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Ojﬁce Memo! imdum  vnitep stUEs GOVERNMENT

7O s Mr Tolson DATE: July 12, 1957

i /non{: L. B. Nichols: ‘ \/mm

Bolno
! \5‘ t é' X r ,' Palou —
' susjsct: ELIZABETH BENTLEY y . Rosen ——
=T/ Fomwr —
Nooua -
For record purposes, Art Kranish of International News il

Service advised his New York office had specifically asked him to check Gandy

of Elizabeth Bentley at Madison, Connecticut. Kranish was informed that

o G- -

lwith the FBI to see if we could furnish to INS the unlisted telephone number / % .
._3114.-

we could not be of of any help to hun

JIM: hpf
(4)
cc - Mr. Boardman ' \‘ ‘ -
Mr. Belmont
o
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URGENT 726287 g-45 PH gy o PR b
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0 D%R, FBI 1 AND SACS NEW YORK 3 AND WASHINGTON FIELD .

FROM SAC, NEWARK 2 P RGNS

NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER, ESPIONAGE - R, - K, HARTMAN, COL,
AIR FORCE RESERVE, HARVEY CEDARS, NJ, ADVISED ON SEVEN TWENTYTHR
LAST THAT HE HAD LEARNED THAT ELIZASETH GENTLEY VISITED THE
SILVERMASTERS OVER THE WEEKEND OF SEVEN TWENTY LAST, HARTMAN RECEIVED

" THIS INFORMATION FROM MRS, MARGARET LYONS, WHO HE SAID IS VERY

645{? f %i ,6 COPdbn /‘) L m————

FRIENDLY WITH THE SILVERMASTERS, ON SEVEN TWENTYSIX LAST HARTH&N
ADVISED THAT HE HAD CHECKED WITH MR, LYONS, MARGARET LYONS HUSBAND,'
AND ANOTHER PERSON, BAR3ARA WEINTRAU3, ALL BELIEVED THAT ELIZASETH

" SENTLEY DID VISIT THE SUBJECT OVER THE WEEKEND OF SEVEN TWENTY, .

HARTMAN REQUESTED LYONS AND WEINTRAUB NCT 3E CONTACTED, FRAN;IS MONKS
POSTMASTER, HARVEY CEDARS, NJ, WHO HAS SUPPLIED RELIABLE INFORHAfIOﬂ

IN THE PAST, ADVISED ON SEVEN TWENTYSIX THAT HE XNEW OF NO VISITOﬁS 4 P
AT THE HOME OF THE SUBJECT OVER THE PAST WEEKEND, HOVEVER, HE STATED‘

"
(JFR

THAT COL, HARTMAN IS WELL XNOWN IN HARVEY CEDARS AND IS A VERY “
RELIASLE PERSON, ANOTHER SOURCE CF THE NK OFFICE, ARTHUR FLEMING,
WHO PATROLS THE SILVERMASTER RESIDENCE IN HIS NORMAL DUTIES AS
Pou‘,t CHIEF, STATED THAT HE -DID.NOT N?TI& éz__q%ycnvnvvﬂ

THE SILVERMASTER HOME THE WEEKEND OF SEYOT THFRDR ALSO STATED .

/gl B7 JuL 29 1957
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PAGY TwO

HE DID MOT OBSERVE ANY VISITORS AT THE HOME OF stsznAerR.
FURTHER INVESTIGATION IN THIS REGARD BY NX DCES NOT APPEAR
PESIRABLE, NYO CONSIDER INTERVIEWING SENTLEY CONCERNING A3OVE,
FOR. INFO WFO, '
END AND ACK PLS
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SENT 7-26-57 10-33PM SSR
TO DIRECTOR AND SAC WFO s
FROM SAC NEW YORK {P

NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER, ESP-R, RE NK TEL THIS DATE, AS BUREAU 1
7-; AWARE, ELI2ABETH ﬁENTLEY PRESENTLY RESIDES IN MADISON, CONN, NH HAS A
\
4(’ BEEN FURNISHED TEXT OF RETEL AND REWUESTED TO CONSIDER ADVISABILITY OF l

CONTACTING 3ENTLEY, NYO TAKING NO FURTHER ACTION, .\
' -\
END AND AcCK}! ' ;(' \
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TOALIRFCTOR FRI AND SACY: NFW YORKX AND WASHINGTON F'ffLﬂ 1"‘"'—' R

FROM SAC NEVWARK,

NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER., ESPIONAGE - R, RIFFRENCE Nk FLYTYZ{’ M
/)
/ P ?/?6/57. He HARTMAN TELEPWONTCALLY ADVISFD 7/27/57 T“AT THE
/ FLIZARETH gfﬂl[,LY REFFRRFD TO IN RETFL 1S ACTUALLY GLADY ‘FNTLFY,

AN
A NEV YORK WRITER, AND, ACCORPTNG TO vnnmm, WAS NO APPARENT N
CONNECTION WITH FLIZARETH BFNTLFY. J ,‘”,J 3\
END M.iy ol !
NOT Rmnn }
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"Oﬂice Memorf.ndum * UNITED STAVYS GOVERNMENT

To 'S§AC,_Albdany DATE: September 5, 1957
Director, FBI (66-18772)
Ny ESPIONAGE AND INTERNAL SECURITY INVESTIGATIONS

sUB m.(’“ll Utitlisation of Confidential Informants
JECT: and Sources of Information)

ReBulet 6-5-57. r VR

The following chaonge should be made concerning an
individucl previously included in this program:

a

Reguests for interview with Elizabeth T. Bentley,
referred to in Bulet 2-26-57, and prior communicdtions, should
now be referred to the New haven 0Office.

cc~2- Albuquerque cc-2~ Houston

cc=2- Oklahoma City

Anchorage Indianapolis Omaha
Atlante Xanscs City Philadelphia .
Baltimore Knoxville Phoenix N
Birmingham Little Rock Pittaburgh \
Boston Los Angeles Portland \)_,
Buffalo Louisville Richmond *
Butte Memphis St. Louts -
Charlotte Miami Salt Lake City =
Chicago Milwaukee San Antonio g
Cincinnati Minneapolis San. Diego T
Cleveland Mobile oan Francisco
Dallas Newark 'San Juan g
Denver New Haven Savannah
Detroit New Orleans Secttle d
E1l Paso New York Springft]eld =
Honolulu Norfolk P’aehingt}an Field o
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™ : DIRKFCTUR, w2l (100-331834)
FROM & 8aC, NE YORK (100-0157¢)
SUDJECT: ALICE MARTIN, nee Alice

Peatrice Al;‘.l’t, wWA., Mrs.
James Martin;

JAMES MARTIN, wa., Nathanlel

3calafl
ESTIONLOE - R

ruclogsed for the l'ew Huven JOffice is 0..e

photograph of ALICE MARTIN and one photogrurh of JAVES

MARTIN.

ALICE MARTIN advised on 1l1/4 and §/57, tnat
durl.g the perlod of the Spanish Civil War in 193 and
195/, she worked as 2 megsenger and gegretary in s
secret Ci' organigation; that she was knowa at this
time as ALICE ALFERT. FARTIN advisad that this organfzation

was recrulting persons to fight in Jialn; thut duriayg the
courge of her actlivities hier suceriors were BILL LAVRKY CE

(tentatively identified as WILLIAM LAZAR, was; B.ufile
100-1751) and A.&, MILLS (tentuatively identified as
identical with SANFSON MILGROK, wa; Bufile 100-773).
MARTIN advised that during this period (1935-1937) she
was periodically ordered by LAWRENCE and MILLS to @eliver to
i plek up from JACOD GOLOS of dorld Tourists, Iuec., :
pacilages or ltems which she, NMARTIN, assuned were passports.

M:iRTIN stated that on one occusion she was ulso inatructed

to gougrom NYC to Washington, D.C. where she either recelved
frony JiknoWn Individual or delivered to an uiaxkaow: individusl,

itei:s whilch she assumied were ufssrorts or nones; that she

4 Bireau (100-331834) {m)
(D134 435)
. 3-MNeu Laven (Enel.2) (RM)
(1 134 40
} 1-New York 55~1h£02 Sub D)
1-New York (134-182)
1-New York (100-01577)

11D; cind
(11)

™ M0y 1K 1987

’
’
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128 NOV 14 1987
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NY 100-01577¢

does ot recall who this 1-dividual was or whether she
knew him, MARTIN further stated slie ass.med the

items were passports or money because of her belief

. that this person was probadbly & recruit who was being
sent to Spain to fight for the loyalists. MARTIN
advised that to the best of her recollection, her
contact at vorld Tourists, Inc., was always JACOD BOLOS.

For the informatlion of the New Haven Off{ice,
MARTIN hap advised that from 1937 to 1939, she was an
open member of the CI, attendling meetings in Schenectady,
NY, and in the wWilliamsburg Section of Drooklyn, NY, and
her hugdband was & paid CF official in both of those
areas. ALICE MARTIN further stated that from 1939 to 1942,
she received assignments to econtaet members of the CF
underground, primarily for tne purpose of collecting
dues. 3he stated that in 1944, she was given an
assipnment by BILL LAVRENCE to meet «ith & ian for
dnstructions. BARTIN advised tlat this muin whom she
met was JACK SOLLE and that she furnished SOLLE, at his
request, with information about Jewisnh perasons a:nd
Jewlish organigzations with whom she was associated in NYC.
MARTIN stated that she introduced her husband JAMES to
JACR SOBLE in approximately 1945; that at SOLIE's request
her husbaid furnish.ed SOBLE inlformation &bout the
Ararican Leglon amnd individual uemdbers of tie American
Legion,

ILARTIN a8 steadfaslly maintal..ed that sie was
never cognizunt of the fact that she was engaged in
esnlonage, and always assumed thwut her activites were
being conducted for the CP undergrou:d.

JACK SOBLE (Mocase sudject), & self adnitted

Soviet es: lonage agent, advised during interviews in
19{?, that ALICE MAKTIN did furaish him with information.

2~



NY 10D 01577

SOBLE gtated that MARTIN, sho was ltroduced to hin

by BSTHER RAND, (desorided Ly BOELE as a person engaged
in Soviet esplonage) was cognizant of the fact that

he, SOBLE, was & Soviet espionage agent, a:.d tnst she,
" ALICE MARTIN, knew that the information she furnished
would be transmitted to the Soviets,

SHELE further ad-ised that MLTI)N nad voluntcesed
the services of herself and her hasband JASES aut Lie
time of her first meetling with SOBLE, that in
subsequont meetings it was evident to SOBLE that
MARTIN had previously worked for the Soviets lhecause
MARTIN furnished a wrlitten blography to SOBLY pertaining
to one RICHARD LAUTEREACH (deceaseod) in the manner
and form used by Soviet azenis.

L3108 KARTIL 1o degeribed a3 21104s.

Race whiite

Sex Penale

Age 45

Reight 518"

weight 130

Halp Black-graying

Eyes Yiagel (wesrs horn rimmed glasses)
Bulld Slender

Speech Voice well modulated, uses

exoellent paslish

following 1 & deneription of J "R BAuTIN

Race White
Sex lale
Height G
. Welght 1:8
. Halir rodn wov., coubed stealpht baek
¥ Eyes Bluec
? Bulld ' : Fedium
Complexion Fair
Scars and Maris 3" scar on outside of left arn

3
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NY 100-01577

New llaven 18 regyuested to exhivit photogra:;hs
of ALICE MARTIN and JANMES MARTIN to BLIZARNTI BENTLEY
to determine 1f BENTLEY 48 acyuainted witi: elther ALICE
or JANES MARTINM. Will attem;t to determine the full
extent of ALICE MARTIN's assoclation with JACOB GOIOS
-"and other Soviet agents known to BENTLLY., If
CENTLEY is acquainted with ALICT or JAMES NARTIN, wlil
develc;: complete infonrmnuation j;ertaining to ALICE or
JAMES MARTIN, dncludl-g all ussociutes, act'vities and
emnlo wents.

Kew Lave i8 1reyuaested tu expedite investigation

to aid the NYO, which 318 continulng with {.terviews of
ALICL MARTIN. ‘

POVERS

»



‘ PYRECTOR, FEI (103-33123%) Decomber 20, 1537
SAC, NEW HAVEM (65-1174)

ALICE MARTII, neo Allce :
Beatrice Alpant, wa,, kMre,

Jamos Martin; W &
JAMES MARTIN, wa,, Nathaniel g% nal>
Schlaff \
ESPIONAGE - R

Ne 1Y Alrtrl 11/8/57 raquesting IO to exhilbit
photozraphs of ALICE MARTIN and JAKZS MARTIN ;.o TIITABITIH BIITLEY.

n December 18, 1957, ELI"ABCTH BIUTLEY wis cone
tacted at West Hartford, Connectiocut, and advised that she had no
knowledze of the adbove-mentionad personc, Mios BEUTLEY noted that
the poriod (1936-1937) when ALICE MALTIN was reportedly in contact
witly JACC: QOLOS 41d not coincide with the period of BENTIESY's
ecatazt with COLOS  Migo BRIMINZY also advised that che had no
Inouledze of the other comtacts of the MARTINS met forth in relet,

‘Fve

{3Y- Bureau (100-331234) (1 -~ 13%-435) (Ri)

% - llew York (1 = 65-1-)375»2-3'.11, D) (3-134-132) (1-109-61577)(7m)
2 - New Haven (95-1174) (1-134-49)
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DINECTOD, FAI (.Y=5-02) . 3/21/58
8AC, WKW YORX (65-1403)

LATHAN GXGNnY SIPATMIASTER, wes.; Fi “L
FSFIONAGE-"

Re MNew IRven airtol dsted 3/4/53, in cooo )CSn"H
SILVERMAN; E£QGR", wvegquesting YO to furnish hew thven with o
copy cf tl.e otutehﬂnt of RLIZAEETI] T, RBEWTLEY in ordor to
‘negist liew Haven in future interviews with BENTLTY.

Tnus2uel ar BREMTLEY 18 now prarently tioie c¢r 1lega ,
peunanontly demlclled in Connecticut, the KYS 1a enclosln: harewitl:
for the Few Heven Crrtcc ona copy of thc oiyned sto tument r.f
DENTLEY duted 11/30/45, eoncerning hei eopluncoe zetivities

f"-,}gvfsa*;su.&;;%’*gsmﬁaﬁ, 4 NN,

1 - 140~ (JOSEPH SILVERMAN; oGL)
- How haven (i;5-1149) (RRR) (Enel. 1)
(1 - 130-1167)

n

1l - low Yo:‘;: .L%.-lx_?.)

1 = New Youir (div=7u:c

1 = lizw Yous (L5H=-171.03

¥CRs Jud A d
(9)
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T0  DIRECTOR, FBI  (134-435) DATE: 3/25/58

N]ano :SAC, NEW HAVEN (134-40)

SUBJECT: EI,TZABETH TERRILL BENTLEY : ;
SECURITY INFORMANT ‘\)}
)

113? v

i\liss BENTLEY has advised this office that during the rirst
eek in March 1958 she suffered a "blackout" and she was
j placed in the Hartford Hospital, Hartford, Conn., under

observation for a week. She was released from the hospital
iabout March 15th and she was authorized by the doctor to -
" resume her former schedule, that 1s, employment in an /
foffice of a construction company and courses at Trinity 2

Koo

College in Hartford, evenings and Saturday. She advised
that on March 19, 1958 this schedule was too much for

her and she quit her Job and advised the authorities at
Trinity College that she was discontinuing her studies.

At this point she doesn't know what she is going to do.

and this appears to have been the reason for her

hospitalization. The doctor was obtained for her by

N Trinity College authorities. She stated that she left
wiTrinity College one night after class and drove around

.Tor about an hour and wound up back at the college. This
3 is as much detail as she furnished about her "blackout".

<
\1Miss BENTLEY advised that she received psychlatric
j examination during her stay in the Hartford Hospital -

should try to put her past esplonage activity out of her
mind, suggesting that this be in part responsible for her
difficulty. She has not said that she doesn't want to '
be contacted, in fact she has kept in contact with this
office and wants to discuss her problems with the agents.

j‘f She has indicated that the psychiatrist suggested that she
o]
k4
2

She has been advised that for the next 30 days the Bureau
will make no demands upon her time in order to give her 7 °

ap B0
2-Bureau L0 l,
1-New York (info) ' e X
1-Washington Field (info)

l-New Haven

JIW/1rs

5
BEGISTEBED MAIL
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NH 134-40

an opportunity to rest and regain her health, and that
meanwhile she should not hesitate to call upon this office
if she has any personal matters she wants to discuss.

In view of the above, this office will not contact Miss

3,2\;./‘ BENTLEY in investigative matters until May 1, 1958.

J?'}
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«

%I RECTOR, FBI (13l}-435) mop %m‘r‘ DATE: May 15, 1958

SAC, NEW HAVEN (134-40)

&~
ELIZAB®TH TVRRILL BENTLEY
CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE

Re: New Haven letter to Bureau, 3/25/58.,261.199 L

On May 6, 1958, Miss BENTLEY visited this office. \“
She stated that she had now recuperated from her !
rocent “breakdown", which she felt was caused by |
overwork. She appeared to bs in good health and |
displayed a very friendly and cooporative attitudo.u\

‘Miss BENTLEY advised that she has now sold her
residence at Madison, Connecticut, in order to
obtain funds to pay her recent hospital and

medical bills. She stated sho is now living et

the Hiphland Helpghts Orphanage, New Haven,
Connecticut, where she 1s receiving her room and
board while assisting the Catholie nuns there in ‘)
handling the orphans.

Miss BENTLEY also related that she still plans to )
obtain her teacherts certificate in Comnecticut,
and is pursuing a course in education at Trinity

Collere, Hartford, Connecticut, and plans to take 4/4
summer courses at Fairfield University, Fairfield, /£
Connacticut, this summer snd thus complete the

requirements for the teacher's certificats., L)

3 .- Bureau (RM) ’Zﬂ,/
1l - New York (Info)} (RM) R{c, 5[—-5/ 5-

1 - WFO (Info) (RM) 9//3 3. S

1 - New Havon 11
~ S R Y T

SFhtmen v 1 b
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ELIZABETH T, BENTLEX. UAC Mew Haven. SAS FRANCIS W. ZAMGLE ¢ ..
WALTial Co WORITING will repurt Lo New Heven office 10:00 I.M.J
3/2u/5% for interview,
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\
TO: DIRECTOR, ¥BI (Lu-57205) ,(-._.‘

. BUBJECT:
J. CCLf o) 6"‘59 ‘
Vo odisy WO Lyl o)y
&tmwcc’)rw* [’;s) sz)( ))
E::’P‘ - }l

- /

Infermation furnisihed by the wew llaven Office reflected

that GENTLEY had appeasceu at tne fiew Uaven Gifice on 5/2(/Hu, &t
wnlch tlme she lIndleated that she did noi went to bLe Intervicyrad
t;aln by the Il howvevcy, she agreed to tali. to the :lew Yori
Asento, SAS FHALCIS V. ZANGLE and WALTELR C, ROETTING of the Y0
and 8A S, ¥, DUCIBELLA of the New Haven Officc attempted to inter-

. view DENTLEY on 5/2¢/5¢ at the New Haven Office but she wae not -
cooperative, She stated that she wanted to maitc a new life for
herself and c¢cculd not do 5o if she continsed her econtact with the
Fhl. 8he pointed out that she has been interviewed on numerous
occaslons during the past 13 years and that che has fuimished thie
ol evergthlng she kuowa about the ceaptioned subjects, 8She aluo
Indicuted that she 1s doubtful thatshe could rnow reco;nlze photo-
praphs cff the subjects, Durlr., the coursc cof the lnterview
LEITLEY did answer gscveral questlcnn concomda . Lhic suvjects but
ncthing of value wos obtained,

-

R SO 8 |

The Heow [laven Office will furniash tuc isureau with &8 de-
tailed surunary of DLNTLEZ'S present attitude toward future
interviovws wilh the LI [, .

\ MOWERS ?
(Bagtureau (0H=24737) () 5’ e
(W™ yaye 48500
H1 - 05-50064) L A NOT RECORTTES RO
i = few York (¢ rllo § - . . o
N ld =~ NWCW XOI'XK L34 "l'h_‘ ] LURTVYIEE ?an'_ "Lq D . “."\
. i - v Yori (Lp=1i(3; ) Urinpi frona G, (f'.;:'_q-m v J/ iy o D
‘ ][f 3 vassific sieon | g s

5O LN a6 AfA- ,ﬁ;{g%g sl
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STAMDARS Pomn W8, 4 ) . . . -
/ Oﬂice Mem£ zmdum » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT .,

DIRECTOR, FBI (13L-L35) DATE: 5-29=58
r/’ ’¢ "~ .
SAC, NE® HAVEN (13L-L0)
SUBJECT: ELIZARETH TERRILL BEMTLLY

COMFIDFEYTIAL SOURCE

, Re New Haven letter to the Bureau 5-15-58, advising that Miss
RFPTLEY had visited the NHO, discussed her health and future
plans, and agreed to meet WYO agenis in connection with an
espionage investigation between May 27 and May 30.

On May 26, 1958, T¥'TLEY was contacted at the “iphland Heiphts
Orphanage at which time she agrced to mect the NY agents on Yay 28,
1958, and stated she preferred to see them at the New Haven Office.
Viss BEtTLEY displayed a friendly attitude and appear«d to be in a
happy frame of mind because she had just received payment from the
sale of her home in Madison,

On the following day, May 27, 1958, Miss BENTLEY appeared at the
New Haven Office. At the outset she stated that she did not want to
sec the XY apents the following day, that cthe had felt for some time
that she must forpget and make a complete breal with her past life,
that. she wanted ‘o tuild & new life us a cchool teacher, that interviews
with agents, INS zand Governnent committces about her past always served
«_~  to keep her in a highly nervous state, that she suffered severe headaches
\] from this delving into the past and that cshe had now definitely decided
4 \ that she must put a complete stop to this and go on notice that she was
no longer available for these imquiries.

In view of BEMTLEY!s recent breakdown corsiderable tire war spent in
coing over with her the immortance of “er irformation in the past amd
the highly important reasone for her continuing to be of assistance in
matters =herc s*e can help. This secmed to dissipate her earlier
opposition to continued interviews,

Vigs PTMTLWY then agreed to come to the Yew Yaven Office the following . N
day for the interview with the MY agents =2nd irdicated that shie would

be willing to bc contacted in cases which were of vital and pressing
jmportance. &he was assured that interviews with her in the future

would be restricted to important cases and to matters wherein it could
reasonably be expected ithat she would have krowledge.

i (2-Bureau (hY) E[ . /D /3¢ - ysg- - 233

i-New York (Info.). (Iﬁ)

. 1-WFO IS{Inl‘o) () ® N B T g
l’N N \n ﬂ J N E 7
sfer }o ~ MH gEC- A 1/
(%) ' .

N
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On May ~8, 1958, Miss I'Ki'TLEY appeared at thic i.ew Haven ULffice for

the interview above-mentioncd, BENTLEY appeared to be in a highly
pervous state and imnediately stated that she “zs very much upset and
that she had nom delinitely decided that she ould no longer be
availitle for interviews into her past, thet she had hecn under

greal strain, trat it was incumbent i~3l she regain her mental health
and build a new carcer as & school teacker, that she felt it escential
that she make a complete break with her part, that the recurrent delving
into the past and the prospect of being asked about detalls of ¢ve past
kept her in such a highly nervous and tense,cmdtincnal state that she
was unable to plan and build ~ new life,

11 TLEY aleo stoted that fourteon rears had pessed since her espionage
activities, that her mrmory of pact activities had nalirelly Airmed and
tkel she no lorger @zt able to recall cetails of events or persone, that
she had furniched all information to the fFI at a time that it wes fresh
in her mind, and trat now it was only with great difficulty and strain
that she could think of the past.

After it was again pointed out to her how sirnificant her infor:iation had
boon, ard might be, snhc j.ermitted the NY arents Lo ask her questions about
the pending: metter. Thne Bureau i beine advired ~f this notter by the NYO
Lo epavade cover.  Cor res;oorces e o wstions were of a nepative and non-
intarrative nature. It clso appearcd thal che had a negative attitude toward
the ingquiry. : :

At the conclusion of the inquiry by the NY agents, as BENTLEY was about to
leave the New Haven Office she stated that this was ®"Goodby" and that she would
be no longer available for interviews. She was asked if this meant whether
she was no longer available even in the most urgent matters affecting the

welfare of the country to which she replied that she would have to decide
that when the occasion arosc.

Tn view of her evident mental disturbance, and in view of the stand which
she has taken, this office recommends that PETLEY not be contacted for
gix months and then if circumstarces require another effort be made to
enlist her cooperation. In the meanwhile PRHTILEY!s attitude may correct
itself if she is able to successfully readjust her persoral life.

Tt is suggested that the Pureau notify the field that leads to contact
BRTLEY should only be authorized and appruved hy the Bureau,
* .

-~

i
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1l = Mr. Gregg

1 - Mr., Aull
S4L, New Haven (134-40) 6/16/58

Director, FBI (1§E49.4.l?5)—? 7 * /)VJ'/

ELIZABETH TENRILL BENTLLY
CONFIDENTIAL SOURC:=

P N,

Reference i made to your memo dated May 29, 1958,
econcerning the captioned individual. In view of the develop~-
ment get forth in your memo concerning Bentley's mental

‘"attitude, the Bureau {8 in agreement with your recommendation
that Bentley not be contacted on a regqular daosis for a six-
month period. At the end of that tine the eituation wiih
respect to Bentley should be re~evaluated by your office.

During the interim, and tn the event it becomes necessary to
contact Bentley because of esome emergency situation the Bureau
should be advised, rnd consideration will be given to auihorizing
contacts of an emergency nature. : )

At the present time {t {8 not deemed advisable to
notify all offices that leads to contact Benueg ghould be
{

}{',{ N approved by the Bureocu. JInstead of following thie plan you
t‘; ' should forward to the Burcau any leodsrecei{ved to interview -~
_ “f Bentley where they will be evaluated and aeppropriate advice
; y  glven. {
2 ‘? 1 = New York (134-182) T
¢V 1 = Kaghington Pield N
% 3 . MAILED 1)
X 3y WAAmocibod ,'] ; AN 16 958 b
l N (8_) COMM -FBI \.
}'tj 1 = 66-18772 (Esptonage and Internal Security Investigations -
2 Full Utilization oy Confidential Informants and b
. Sources of Information) .

NOTE:

Bentley has been {nterviewed over a considerable period of.
time as new developments occurred In connection with caces -
involving Individuals on whom she has previously furmished tnfos
Nichols . While viaiting the NED on 5/28/58 Bentley appeared in a highly s
Boardman I nervous state and informed that office that she has been under
oo ——— @ nervous strain as a result of interviews tnvolving her

Tolson

Py

fobs — P28t activities and that in order to attempt (NOTE CONT’ PAGE B
Rosen kA -0
Lo ‘. l_:f . - o
A AP L & o / @ g
Neose ' h g .
ele. Room 3 ne q R I A K
;o:lo:an 4 ',‘ 1\5 1 3’ . \‘A |F| - ‘N . }‘g
Gandy MAIL ROOM (Wi L b< . ~ g;
. ) \ :



SAC, New Haven

R¢: ZXltzabeth Terrill Bentley
dad 35 .

MNOTE CONT': to bulld a new life as a schoolteacher she felt

that it was essentifal that she make a complete break with her past
and that she would, therefore, not be available for iInterviews in
the future. After she left the office she was asked whether her
position applied to urgent matters affecting the welfare of the
country and she replied that she would have to declde that when
the geccasion arose. New Haven has recommended that Bentley not

. be eontacted for 6 months and that if circumstances, another

effort be made to enlist her cooperation on a regular dasis. It
{8 believed that this recommendation should be approved In order
to glve Bentley time to regain her mental health. However, (i

{8 felt that New Haven should continue to receive any leads which
the field may direct to that office to contact Bentley in order
that the value of inquiries Involving her can be accurately Judged
and to prevent the possf{ble use of Bentley as a witness in an
important matter affecting the Bureau's welfare. It le felt that

this can be controlled by having New Haven advise the office submitti

Jeads to contact Bentley that the contact will be made qfier the

Bureau approves. ZThis matter will be followed and re-evaluated
at the end of 6 months,



T - e e e - -
ot -

BYAMDARD PORM WD, #M

Oﬂice Mf @ ’um « UNITED 8 }OVERNMEN;I

TO + __ Mr. Tolson DATE:  Beptember 19, 1958
\. ’ ‘ Hretdo
. noM?® : G. A. Neas - ' °’"M.
Rosen
SUBJECT: ELIZABE TH BENTLEY g Trare

W.C. Sullivan —
Special Agent Joseph Connors of the Washington Field Office, e —
who handles liaison duties with the House Un-American Activities Committee, “™'
advised Wick this morning that Dgn/Appel of the Committee desired the current * i { _
address of above-captioned. It appears the Committee intends to put her on the
payroll for performance of some work on a current project. They had employed
her in 1855, Connors thought.

ACTION TAKEN:

After checking with the Domestic Intelligence Division, I had Wick tell
Connors to inform Appel that Miss Bentley had asked to be let alone for approximately
six months (as of approximately June 1 of this year) for the reason that she wants to
start a new life as a school teacher; desires to forget the past; and was not well.
This Connors did but he said Appel was not too pleased and might discuss the matter
with Dick Arens with the hope that the FBI would change its mind and give the
Committee Miss Bentley's address.

When our New Haven Office talked with Miss Bentley early this summer,
Miss Bentley, in no uncertain terms, stated that only in a case of emergency did she
desire to be contacted and we currently are respecting her wishes. Under the T
circumstances we are not in a position to disclose her whereabouts, She is in the
New Haven territory and the House Committee could forward a letter to her last
address which they have and it would in all probability be forwarded.

ACTION: beL /3/._4/ _{'—'—)\13‘

None to be taken since Dick Arens has already been informed of
Miss Bentley's wishes.

1 - Mr. Belmont - ’ .
1 - Mr. Jones £ l/ (”},('J‘) ——

/ S % '| »') '/
al)iiw:sakf% v \ f / \
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Gﬁie‘e Memu&ndum e UNITED S$:1aTS GOVERNMENT

T0  : DIRECTOR, FBI (13L~L35) DATE: 2-2-59

’r;ou f NEW HAVEN (13L-40)

SUBJACT: nmem TERRILL BENTLEY
CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE

Rebulet 6-16-58, instructing that BENTLEY not be contacted over a
8ix month period, and that thereafter the situation with respect
to BENTLEY be re-evalusted by this offices

When last interviewed on May 28, 1958, BENTLEY stated positively
that she had decided that she mst pat s complete stop to further .
interviews with goverrmemt agencies, including the FBI, and that

she wanted to go on notice that she was no lornger available for these
in~uiries. At that time she stated that if there was any change in
this decision of hers that she would advise this office. BENTLEY
has not contacted this office since thst time and this office has

no indic:ztion of any change of attitude on her part.

When last seen, BENTLEY stated that she was plannimg to teach at the
Sacret Heart Academy in Providence, Rs I., in the Fall of 1958, It

has been diascreetly ascertained that she in fact has been teaching
French at Y¥t, Saint Joseph's Academy, West Hartford, Conr., where

she is currently locateds BENTLEY has never nnbii‘ied this office of
this employment, — T Trmmee e

In past contacts BENTLEY has contimally pointed out that she was

being questioned about persons amd evenmts having no relationship with
her former operation; also that she had made 8 complete and all-in-
clusive statement to agents in New York detailing her activities and
that this statement was much more reliable than her present recollection.
Indiscriminate contacts at frequemt intervals in matters not associated
with the Gregory case have appeared to be & source of irritation to her,

‘Therefore, this office recommends that she not be contacted except in -
matters which could be assoclated with the Gregory case, and these only
“where the matter has not been covered in her statement of November, 15LS.
This office will keep abreast of BENTLEY's whereabouts and employment, and
the Buresu will be advised of developmentss

A e, 434 #36 23

7 1= New York (13L~182 - mn.) REG-J.&
t 1 - "FO (info.) /- Lo B 4 B h
.1 ~ Rew Baven P



T’C‘ o - Belmont
4 ' l = Branigan
-] = Aull

SACy New Hgven (134~40) February 25, 2959
~ REC- 70

.‘\D'lrcctor, FBI (134-435) '203‘4 -
7

ELIZABETH TERRILL BENTLEY
CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE

Reurlet 2/2/59 in whick you advised that
Elisabeth Terrill Bentley has not contacted your office
since Moy, 1958. Your letter made ceriain recommendations
regarding yuture contacts with Bentley, specifically
to the effect that ehe not de contacted except in matters
uhich could de associated with the Gregory ecase and
that contacts regarding these matiers were to be made

only when the matter had not been covcred In her statement
of Aovember, 1945,

Bureau is tn agreement with your recommendation
insofar as future contacts with Elizabeth Terrill Bentley are
concerned. You should obtiain spectfic Bureau authority
Jor any Interview with Bentley prior to contacting her.

Then leads are received in your office, you should advise
the Bureau whether the lead is one that appears to have
a valid basis for contecting Beniley and an appropriate

recormmendation should be made by you as to whether Bentley
should be contacted.

1l = New York (134=-182)
d = Weshington Field

-/
WAL : j 1w /,’l, ']
(6)
JOTE

. Cover memo Branigan to Belmont dated 2/19/59,
same sudbject, prepared du FWAA:mlj. ._

' !("__;;' N
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Office Mems.h.mdum -

TO t ”r‘. A, H. Belmont ‘("—".. '{

« - == t 3
r-°H1= Mr. W. A, Branibbn

SUBJECT: ELIZARETH TERRILL BENTLEY

/

CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE

o S

UNITED S':-QS GOVERNMENT

DATE: Pedruary 19, 1959

l = Mr, Belmont
J = Mr, Branigan

1/] Mr, Aull

You will recall that in June, 1958, the Bureau

instructed New Haven to withhold contacts with Elizabeth

! Bentley on a regular basis for ¢ six-month period at the
end of which time the situation with respect to Bentle

y
was to be re-evaluated by the New Haven Offices This l
action was taken as the result of an interview with Bentley

around the end of May, 19§8, at which time she appeared to
be Iin a highly nervous state and expressed a desire to
build a new life for herself with a complete break from
her past activities.

position would be in respect to contccts involving urgent
matiers and she indicated she would have to declde that

when the occasion arose.

At that time she was asked what her

She advised New Haven that If

there was any change In this decision she would contact

the New Haven Office.

since May, 1056,

ascertained that Bentle

Bentley has not contacted New Haven

Tosot e
Beerdmon —
Selmost —
[V —
Mottt
Parsons 0
[ VYT J—
Tomn
) (7 (7] pe—
@.C. Svlliven -
Tole. Nooa —
Hollomde o —
Gondy ——

% :

New Haven las advised there i{s no indication'
of any change in her attitude. New Haven has discreetly '

y s presently employed at Mount

St. Joseph Academy, FVest Hartford, Connecticut, and is
teaching a course iIn French.

In the past Bentley has continually pointed out
-that she was being guestioned about persons and events
having no relationship with her former operation and that
she had made @ complete and all iInclusive statement to

agents in New York detalling her activities ot a time when,
her recollection was more reliadble than it is at present. . '
It appears that contacts relating to matters other than [ °

the Gregory Case have been a source of irritatign to her.

RECOMMENDATIONS &

1. In view of this, it reco d that Bentl

not be contacted except in m%tersiléﬁlz}zg %ﬂgf Y

~ assocfated with her past activities and that th
~ be made only where the matter has not b

FA

F

v L9455

be directly

een:covered in her

! statement of Novembder, 1945, or where clarification is

" needed regarding a statem
lating to her activities.

(’.

Enclosure
]l = 66=-18772

FaAsml) - (5) § ¢
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ent previously made by Bentley re=
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e contacts

e




- e e aa ae s

A Bl s Tk’

<@ &

MemorcMdun Mr. Branigan to Mr. Belmont

2« If you approve, it is recommended that the ate-
tached letter be forwarded to the New Haven Office advising
New Hoven of the aboue-stated policy with respect to f{nter-
views with Bentley and instructing ifew sHaven that interviews
with Bentley are to be autihorized by the Bureau.

R
Wt p-sf‘
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Oﬂice Memofvmdzmz e UNITED STAES GOVERNMENT

Yo .SA_E, Albany ‘ Maxgh 26, l{fi
p"g"?};pirector, FBI (66-187792) - Q‘6 /s

suByBCT: ESPIONAGE AND INTERNAL SECURITY INVESTIGATIONS
(Full Utilization of Confidential Informants
and Sources of Information)

Re Bulet 11/25/58.

In order to streamline our procedures Sor the
purpoge of realizing maximum economy and efficiency, captioned
program will henceforth dbe limited to Inclusion of cooperative
individuals having other than a loccl knowledge of:

l. Communist=-bloc espionage activities iIn the
United States or abroad;

2. Communist-bloc official personnel;
3¢ ZThe Lenin School;
4. ZThe Abraham Lincoln Brigade.

2 = Albuquergue 2 = Indiagnapolis 2 = Oklahoma City

2 = Anchorage 2 = Jacksonville 2 = Onaha

2 = Atlanta 2 - Kansas City 2 = Philadelphia

2 = Baltimore 2 = Knoxville 2 - Phoenix

2 = Birminghan 2 = Little Rock 2 - Pittsburgh

2 - Boston 2 = Los Angeles 2 « Portland

2 = Byfralo 2 = Louisville 2 = Richmond

2 = Butte 2 = Memphis 2 = St. Louls

2 = Charlotte 2 = Mianl 2 = Salt Lake City

2 = Chicago 2 = Milwaukee 2 = San Antonio

2 = Cincinnati 2 = Minneagpolis 2 - San Diego

2 -~ Clevelard 2 = Mobile 2 = San Francisco
-2 = Dallas 2 =« Newark 2 = San Juan

2 = Denver 2 = New Haven 2 = Savannah

2 = Detroit 2 = New Orleans 2 - Seattle

2 = E1 Paso 2 = New York 2 - Springfield
2 = Honolulu 2 = Norfolk 2 = Washington Field

2 = Houston

l/( NGY LT aas
- LA MY ‘ 20N
\ “' e . . v [ . .

P — o s ), (Y



¢ ESPIONAGE AND INTERNAL SECURITY INVESTIGATIONS
(Full Utilization of Confidential Informants

> and Sources of Information)
66-18772

?tte?‘ to SAC, Albany

A reanalysis of individuals currently included under
this program has been made and the following listed persons
not falling within the above categories should be deleted:

The following additional changes should be made
concerning individugls previously included in this program:

-2-



tter to SAC, Aldany

e: ESPIONAGE AND INTERNAL SECURITY INVESTIGATICONS
(Full Dtilization of Confidential Informants
and Sources of Information)

6=-28772

~

Contacts with Elizadbeth I. Bentley, referred to
In Bulet 9/5/57 and prior communications, should be limited
to those matters directly associated with her past activities
concerning which information previously provided by her is
not complete and unamdbiguous.

(thD- referred to in Bulet 6/5/57, has moved
to San Francisco, no longer occupying his Jormer position,
and should be deleted.

(b)(?)(e) referred to in Bulet 8/18/55, is now
ed an

deceas ouia be deleted. _

I7 prepared, index cards concerning the gbove-ment i{oned
individuals should be amended accordingly.

The Yollowing additional source is set forth Sor
your information.




2RA 82 ]
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Oﬁice Memomndum » UNITED STATES GOVERN'MEN.T '

T0 . 1+ SRC, 4Aldany pATE: Moy 13, 1859

A COrFInY HTIAL
moM : Director, FBI (66-18772)

SUBJECT: ESPIONAGE AND INTERNAL SECURITY INVESTIGATIONS
(Full Utilization of Confidential Informants :
and Sources of Information) /

Re Bulet 8=-26-=59. U

The following changes should be made concerning
individuals previously tncluded in this program: U
*~

Elizadbeth T, Bentley, referred to in Bulet
3=26-~59 and prior communications, has indicated her desire
to discontinue further interviews with Government _
representatives, and should be deleted from this progran. O

o) O oo o in puoet 3-21-55, is the
b)“){ mbol formerly assigned to Soviet defector.
( Inasmuch as his identity has now ) 1sclosed publicly,

information emanating from may henceforth be creditsh
to him by nanme.

If prepared, index cards concerning the abovel-

mentioned individuals should be amended accordingly. o
' :
2*;)2 -~ Albugquerque 2 = Indianapolis 2 = Oklahoma City
. 'J2 = Anchorage 2 =~ Jacksonville & - Omahc
;- |4 = Atlanta 2 - Xansas City 2 = Philadelphie
N - Baltimore 2 = Knoxville 2 = Phoenizx
- - Birmingham 2 - Little Rock ‘' 2 - Pittsburgh
- Boston 2 ~ Los Angeles 2 - Portland
E’ - Buffalo 2 ~ Louisville 2 ~ Richmond .
o, m - Butte 2 =~ Memphis 2 = St. Louis
Fiiit - Charlotte 2 « Miami 2 -~ Salt Lake City
R ~B - Chicago 2 ~ Milwaukee 2 ~ San Antonio
ERNE 2 = Cincinnati 2 =~ Minneapolis 2 ~ San Diego
il - Cleveland 2 ~ Mobile 2 ~ San Franctsco
Ebi:m"'2 - Dallas 2 =~ Newark 2 ~ San Juan
b ti = [ |2 - Denver 2 - New Haven 2 - Scvannah
REH Iﬁe - Detroit 2 ~ New Orleans 2 ~ Seattle
<338 I52 - £1 paso 2 - New York 2 - Springfield
2 - Honolulu 2 = Norfolk 2 = KVashington Field
2 = Houston :

Olasrificd ¥ ‘{Q(é_. -
ul::'mI-( 'r('iu-i;‘i-).?", 1-_1.1"',"6!".9;._2:_’ ‘{3 st — 455’
e MI)WH[\’//LL"_" “3{[1{{{- NOT RECORDF
oA G core TRt 49 MAY 19 1958
h.-r‘-, ( /_]1%59
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SAC, Albany D
Re: ESPIONAGE AND INTERNAL SECURITY INVESTIGATIONS
(Full Utiltaation of Confidential Informants
2 ond Sources of Information)
K 66-18772

The following additional source is set forth L/
Jor your information and usee¢ '

Cb)(.l) J

(A

-2-
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' Ojﬁce Memomndum e UNITED ST.i %s GOVERNMENT

TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI (13L-435) DATE: April 30, 1959

TROM J#LAC, NP HAVEN (13L-40)

C

SUBJECT: ELIZABETH TERRILL BENTLEY
CONFIDENTIAL SOURLE

The Bureau's attention is called to New Haven letters to the Bureau
. dated 5-29-58, and 2-2-59, advising that Bxi{TLEY had appeared at the
New Haven Office and stated that she had decided to put a complete
stop to further interviews with govermment agencies, including the
FBI, because of the highly nervous and tense emotional state she was

experiencing. /é', \ ;

By letter dated 2-25-59, the Rureau instructed that future contacts
with BENTLEY be limited to matters which could be associated with the

Gregory tase, and thnt Burezu authority be obtained prior to any in- \
terviews on such matters. —/, ,Q, v

Recently this Office received leads to exhibit photographs to BENTLEY
in two cases:s ®NATHAN KAPLAN, AKA, ESPICNAGE (R)"“, Bufile 100-305909
and "SOVROB - ESPIONAGE (R)", Buflle 105-69253, r

A review of the leads in thesc cases reflected that they were per‘blnent
to the period of time that BENTLEY was involved in the GRHGORY case
operation, and that it was possible that BENTLEY may have been in a
position to have some knonledge of the subjectses

Tt was discreetly ascertained that BEWTLEY is now teaching English and P
French at Mt, Saint Joseph's Academy, West Hartford, Conn., and that she ..
was roonming in a private residence at 255 Vine Street, Hartford, Conn. (‘ )

/
Inasmuch as no contact had been had with BEMNTLEY sinze her appearance at
the New Haven Office in May, 1958, it was felt that a preliminary contact
should be had with h~r to detemnine her attitude with respect to resuming

su~stantive interviews with her.

On Aoril 27, 1959, BilTLEY was telephonically contacted at her residences

BEITLEY at first made statements of friendly personal regard with the con-
X tacting Agent, but when the matter of arranting an appointment wzs raised,
\ BENTLEY immediately became evasive and stated that she had furnished all

the informtion she had to the FBI, and anything that she may not have

she would not be able to recall because ol the passage of time; further,

SFD/ni - oy /8Y-T35-2.26

2 ~ Burecau (RM)
1 - New York (134-182) (Info.) (RM)
’/ sef r REIE -~ New Haven

L S (h) ,l'/ //' ."“’\‘lufl'.t \
.5-'/’/ ./7 i p 7 | '}\'\‘

""\
? ‘! .'3,1. 5 -
k//,a/.'( /// Y2 ~ ,




1
Y M 13L-Lo
that she was too busy and had no time available to see Bureau Agents

about o0ld matters which she felt she had given the FBI when it was
fresh in her mind and which she now wanted to forget,

|

It was pointed out to BENTLEY that the matters involved were of vital
importance, that it was possible that she might be of great assistance,
and that it was desired that she examine some photographs which would
consume but very little of her time. BENTLEY reiterated that she was
too busy, that she did not have the timc for such an appointment, and
that in any case she did not wish to go back intn h-.r past, that it
was most important that she no longer make any attempt to review her
past as she wanted to forget it and attempt to make a new life. She
then stated that there was no change in the position that she had
reviously expressed on the occasion of her last visit to the New Haven
Offices In expressing the above, Miss BEWTLEY became very nervous,
emotional and non-responsive. It was apparent that she is still ex-
periencing the highly nervous and emotional state noted in May, 1958,

e

This is beinz furmished to the Bureau for its information in oxder that
the Bureau may be aware of BENTLEY!s continued non-cooperative attitudee
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S'J;L-', Ner I'aven (134-40) zay 18, 2959
1 REC- 1§

Dirsctor, ¥BI (134~435)=0h & é

ELIZABEYH TERRILL BENILEY
CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE

ReBulet 2/25/59.and urlet 4/30/59 relative to
the captioned i{ndfvidual, '

You noted that Bentley's ctiitude has not changed
cince the previous contact wlth her and that she gtill
appears to be In a highly nervous and emotional staie In
connection witls rejerences to her past activities.

In view of the above, you sihould not contact
Bentley for any Information without prior Bureau authority.
You should arrange, however, to keep informed of her
current address and employment so that the Bureau will be
in a position to know where Bentley can be reached in the

event a situation aerises which might require contacting
her.

1 = 66'-25772.

WM:eda: slm
(7)

NOTE: Cover memo Branigan to Belmont, 5/14/59, WAA:eda.
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- Oﬁ‘ice Memor(zzdum » UNITED STA()> GOVERNMENT

TOo t Mr. Belmont 1l « Belmont DATE: /Mgy 14, 185
, l - Branigan Tpkon :
{ : l = Aull “tnlﬁ;' —
TROM : e, Branigdn ' Meass
\. Porsons e
2 A
SUMECT: ELIZABETH TERRILL BENTLEY DeLo W—

" ‘was8 recommended a8 @ result of the re-cvaluation that Bentley

f. L. tallizan Hollm

Gendy .
(e {

By memorandum dated February 19, 1959, you were advialb
that the Bureau had tnstructed New Haven to withhold contacts yith
Elizabeth Bentley tn June, 1958, and that a re-evaluation of |
situgtion insofar as Bentley was concerned would be made, It

CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE BcQutte Moo —

dbe contacted only in matters that could dbe directly associated -
with her past activities insofar as Soviet espionage was concerned
and that such contacts were to be made only after prior Bureau
approval, You will recall that this situation arose as @ result
of Bentley's requeat that she not be contacted concerning her
past because of the highly nervous and emotional etate that she
wag experiencing. :

On April 27, 1959, Bentley was telephonically contacted
by the New Haven 0/fice at her residence as g preliminary move to
deternine whether her agttitude toward interviews had changed.
‘Bentley appeared friendly bdut when the matier of arranging
appointments with her was raised, she became evasive and stated
lshe had furnished all information she had to the FBI and that
anything that she may mot have furnished would de bdeyond recall

.at this point because of the passage of time; that she was too

i

busy and that she had no time to see agents about matters which
she now wanted to forget.

New Haven pointed out to Miss Bentley that the matiers

‘tnvolved were of vital importance; that it was possidble that

she might de of great assistance and that it was a matter of
merely examining some photographs which would consune very

little of her time, She reiterated she was too dusy and that /7
she did not wish to go back tnto her pcst; that it was most "
important that she no longer make any attempt to review her b .
past as she wanted to forget it and start a new life., She

atated that there had been nmo change in her views along this
lIine since her past visit to the New Haven 0 ice 1958,

New Haven noted that tt appeZQ‘ed ﬁah‘ﬁ -i‘%g- 8&7
P

nervous and emotional and that she waos atil enencing the
difficulties noted in May, 1958.

Bnclosure <. _ " S .40 oo
134~435 ' “< &
1 - 66-18772- _ \
WAA:eda '

(5)'“‘ g) M L\\l 74 1(}53




demorandum to ir. Delmont .
Re: Llizabeth Jerrill Bentley

134-435

L COLZTNDATI O

Bentley has, in the past, furnished voluminous information
to the Bureau and has been fully cooperative. Jince It appears
that she is attempting to establish a new life for herself and,
therefore, desires to forget the past, {t is felt that we should
" go along with Bentley's wishes and refrain from contacting her
unless there i(s a matter of great necessity fnvolved. It is,
therefore, recomnended that attached leiter be forwarded io the
New Haven Office pointing out thal Bentley should not be coniacted
without prior Bureau authorization and that the New Haven Office
should, throuyh available sources, hkeep informed of Bentley'=
address and employment so that she can be reaciied without delay
on an occasion of necessity.
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o Ojﬁce MemoOndum e« UNITED s:&s GOVERNMENT-

P

p

T0 P iTe Al die ﬁelmouto DATE: August 13, )959

\l\ , 1 - kr, Belmont o ;::".'.:

reoM : Ly, lte A. Branigan \)\;1 ‘ 1 - Mr. Branigan Solmnt —

{ Yt 1 - idr. Aull ~Woose —
sUBJBCT: ELIZABESH TERRILL BELVLLEY Delogep I'F - Tema
CONFIDENLIAL SCURCE bl

uccmm X an -
w.e, 8um>, ToidRom
idiss Bentley has written a letter dated 8-10-59 to the ollomar —

Gosdy o

Director stating she is "in search of a position and in the teaching ’
profession partzcularly it {8 most Important that one'’s bona Jides be
established.” She Ingquires whether tt would be possible Yor the Director
to give her a letter "which would for once and all allay doubts In the
minds of school superintendents and principals and in the minds of the
general public as well” concerning her loyalty. She points out that her
obtaining a positior is a crucial problem Jor her ai the present time.

3entlej, a Jormer Soviel espionrnage courier involved in the
Stlvermaster espionaye ring, has in the pasi furnished voluminous
valuatle Inyormation and has been fully cocperative. For sometime
Miss Bentley has exhibited a highly nervous and emotional gtate and has
reguested she not be contacted further concerning her past. Jt appears
she (s atiempting to establish a new 1life Yor herself. She has stated
that it Is most Important to her that she no longer attempt to review
her past since, to her knowledge, she has previously jfurnished all
information of value in this reyards It is possible that her highly
emotional stale may be due to a stage in life through which shke Is passing.
As a consequence, ihe field has been insiructed thati sihe not be contacted
without Bureau authorization and that they keep informed concerning her
whereabouts so she can be reached withoutl delay in event of necessity.

OBSTRVATICN :

It should de noted that ft was ligs Bentley'’s revelations which
caused investigations to be initialed of menbers of the Silveriaster
espionage ring. Her revelations resulted in the development of an
awareness on the part of Lhe American public as to the extent of Sovietl
espionage operations and activities in Government circles in the U.S. It
musit, therefore, be rccognized that information she furnished to the
Bureau and lestimony she has given In public and privale before juries,
courts and Congressional committees has constituted a valuable contributior

to the security of the U.S. B fEC- 2% /3{_‘/65 __m%

l In the event of prosecution of the Silvermaster group, whiich
* lappears remote ai this time, she would be a key witness.pz pAuG 18 1959

Insofar as Bentley's reguest is concerned, the=démecior ~—
‘test:fz’ed before a subcomnfitee of the Scnate Commiitee on the Judiciary
11-17-53 as follows: Y411f information furnished by ’liss Bentley, which

1rr
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demorandum to i'r. Belmont
REs EBLIZABESH YERRILL BENITLEY
134=-435

was susceptiible to check, has proven to be correct. She had been
subjected to the most searching of cross-examinations; her testimony
has been evaluated by juries and reviewed by the couris and has been
Jound to be accurate.”

RECOLFENDATL Qe

In view of Miss Bentley's past cooperation with the Bureau and
her potential as a witness and tnasmuch as the Director has testified
publicly,as indicated above, concerning her, it is recommended that
the attitached letter be forwarded In answer to her reguest. JThis letter
advises that her cooperalion with the Bureau is a matter of public
record, as shoun by the statement made by the Director bejfore the
subcomnittee of the Senate Commiltee on the Judiciary, referred to
above.

wa"l-f‘
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Hartford, Corffec
Augyst.10, 19p%

. L3R !{ . .
“

/ A Povsers e

My, Riern e

sr. Tomt o—

Feders Bdaar Hooye! . My, Trotrr oo -
Federal Bureau of Investigation Mr. W.C.Sullivan
Fennsylvania Avenue, N,w, I,'" ,,"g;‘_j:.:;—-
“aShington, D. C. )1:;" éﬂﬂ 77..:-:

Dear Mr. Hoover:

=)

I have not had the pleasure of making your acquain-
tance, but I have heard a gre=at deal about you during the days when,
ac a civilian, 1 was workin: with the Federal Bureau of lnvestigation.
It is Sfor this reason that I am turning to you now,

P
®
(

v
‘ ]

Lately it has come to my attention that there are l,g~
, 8ti11 some unenlightened people who siill believe that I am not a

""'loyal American. ¥his is a great hanlicap, especially since I am at A

'present in search of a position, end in /T\e teaching profession par-
Eicularly it 4s most important that one's bona fides be establiched,

— o e g~

!
ould it therefore be possible for you to give me a letter which would !‘L
or once and all allay doubts in the minds of school superintendents '

and principals and in ths minds of the general public as well? _ P L

|

L

)
1 do hate to bother you when I know that you are very U
busy, but this is a rather crucial problem for me at the present time,

Thank you for anything that you may be able' t.o do ‘.
for me,

Sincerely yours,
s, Lol
Elizabeth T, Bentley -

'
'J-‘.l"l

~—
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. ‘Ir. Belrnont

August 13, 1959 -

Mias Klizabeth 2errill Bentley
£55 Vine Stireet
Hartford, Connecttout

Dear iise Bentley:

- I have recetfved your letter ot August 10,
1959, requeating a letter from nme to allay doubte
ana to your lopalty.

Your ocooperation with thie Bureau 18 a
maiter o public reocord. You will recall that I made
the Jollowing statement Novender 17, 1953, before the
Subcormitiee of the Senate Cormitter on the Judiciary:

PA11 Ingormation Jurniehed by Uies Becntley,
wilch wia gsusceptible to oheck, har proven o be
correct. She had Leen subjecied to the moat eearociing
crogs=-exaninationsy her testimony has oesn evaluated

by juriea and reviewed by the courts and hac deen Sfound
to de goourate.”
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O]ﬁce Memo@ndum UNITED suQ:s GOVERNMEN‘I

CODTRECTOR, FBI  (124-425) D4R September 25, 1959

SAC, NE¥ HAVEN  (134-40)

ggwni/

LuIZ;BuTn TERRILL BENTLEY

Rebulet to New Ilaven dated §-18-39.

On 9-24- 59, Miss DLSIE GLEASCN, Secretary to the
Superintendent, Long Lane School, Middletowm, Coan.,
=cvircd that 1'lss BLNTLEY is currently employed at
the school as an Znglish teachcr, and rcsides on

the grounds of the school,

The Long Lane School is _a penal institution for young
girls, operated by the State of Connecticut. Miss
GLBASON advised that in this capacity Miss BENTLIY
.is an employce of the State of Connecticut.

\IB/nk

1 - New Ilaven

(2)

‘ - ”q‘-' o
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Elizape s Be Vs-in a tter to the Dirsctop

dateq Adugust v, 1959, Fequested o letter

Srom the p Director thet woylg allay Qny doubts

Qs to her loyalry, By letter duted ugust 13

1859, Kigs Bentley's letter wg, @cknowledneq

and € Commenty o/ t he Director before the

Sbnate ommittee on the Jud;

1853

9, were Guoted, Note thay Uiss Bentley !
48 now e€mdloyed as gp Engltah Leacher by the
ltate o/ Connectie ut,
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Mr. Hollomas. ..
Long Lane School Mis Gendy
Middletown, Conn.

November 11, 1959 .
/WMM_
Mr. John Edgar Hoover

Director ' -
Federal Bureau of Investigation ‘

Washington, 25, D. C.

Dear Mr. Hoover - LM

' I should like to thank you very much for your letter of -

August 13, in which you allayed doubts as to my loyalty to this .
country. It was most kind of you to rescue me.

With your great interest in juvenile delinquency, you
might be interested to know that this year I am working in that
field. I am teaching English in a secondary school run by the
State of Connecticut for teen-age delinquents (girls). 1t is, X
believe, one of the few state institutions modelled some what after
the pattern of Boys Town in Nebraska; we have no barg, no
wardens and we attempt to rehabilitate the young through kindly -
and understanding discipline. I am very much interested in the
experiment, because I have come to believe that the best way to
defeat Communism is to build up good citizens in the coming
generation. If we can salvage even a few of these outcasts from

-\ goclety, we have, I think, helped to contribute to a better America.

Thank you again for your thoughtfulness.

Sincerely yours,

' [ ,'{5;}.~ Elizabeth T. Bentley
RN :

ora oy

| *ﬂQC

edm - 1 copy NOV 17 1959 "‘
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- p Lene Lane a'chcoi i - g t“

vAns .

., Callahay

riddletavn, Conhecx p aalane

Fey 31, 196)

Mr. Rmen_

Mr. Tavel—

3Mr. Trott

| o wesh
M Tele. Room
. Mr. Ingram

nquMMr

br. J. Edrar Heaver, birecter
fFedrral Bureau of Investiecation

wsshingten, D.C. /// /,/ 6

bear Hr, Heover:

S,

Yry have heen Vil encuch te Labe an it terast {n vhat ..

I8 = acier s have ackad that 1 kesr you irfarmed, se J am Laking the
1ibert, ~! writir~ yeu now,

Lzt fall, after ebi~inin® my Kaczter's derree in Bducation
from Trinity osllere, Hartford, I returned Lo teach high echeel Enslish
hers 3t Lons Lane, It has b»ﬂn & very strenuous -- but very rewarcing --
vear, In acuition te my quite heavy teachin? schedule, 1 trzined a
rractice teacher and rut out the schnro) publicatinn, THZ T0~E1.

1 intsrd LA rrturn te Lernp Lone Scheel arzin net all.
Althcurn 1t tie pres-nt time thines sre net quite as they wers previously,
1l still feel Ln:t we hive a 7rcd prevp ef rirls whe rrearnt a challence
te any eoed teachar,

Tnank yeu fer yeur irterest and ysur kindness.

- - bincoroly yeurs, - -

:?/;”',é— Fﬂ/ T *i5~;- /fl

Elizaﬁbt\ T. B-ntlgy

- o A o\ §
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November 19, 1959

aéosslzy;_ Vﬁ 5—,&3/

"

Mies El{zabeth TerPidllBentley

SV Long Lane School
‘ " Middletoum, Connectfecut
Dsar Miss Bentley.
" I have received your letter oy -
Novemder 11, 1959, advising me of your present
enployment,
: I am glad to hear that you have bdeen A
\._ successful In obtatning a teaching posttion in - -
which you have, in the past, exprecsed an interest, = &
and I hope that you will continue to Iseep me advised -
oS your progreas, .
Sincerely yours, oz f
—E S
. ‘ MAILED 27 R T, S =
Tvea: ‘ ' John Xdgar Hoover ~ = = & ©
‘ NO\", 1‘)!_?59 - Director
‘ AJ‘- . r ‘ ’_ s
134-435 - \ness
WAz ) le ),'-_,‘ : J /, . S ‘_, ,}_',,
)" S T D T 4

NOTE: -This letter s an acknowledgment of a letter Srom

) Elizabeth Bentley dated 11-11-59 in which Miss Bentley

A expregsed her thanks to the Director Jor s previous. letter g

tly . to her dated 8-13-59, ZThe 8-13-59 letter was prepared . o

‘ after a request of Miss Bentley to the Dtrector:pt;a letter

"2:2‘3‘.4 } that would gllay any doubts as to her loyalty. Sheé has. e

:ooen__rg P - apparently been guccessful {n obtaining employment in e

juire <> @&econdary school operated by the State of Conneoticut, It {s

ot 7> delleved that we should express an interest in ¥he continued

. ¥rs © progress oy Misgs ntley {nasmuch as her services maysétill
. »be needed at some Future date as a witnes against members of the

tter .. Y 4
ullivon - s rmast F 4 ° ? thh 1 4
MR . SHRCETIIEIACRIONas groye. (Yo have beanvuiiolding oontlet
" (T Ay rteated audestre tp forget the past and try to establish
da .17 -y .

\ s‘-' - DF(‘ q
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" r. A. Rosen ?ebrﬁary 12, 1960
¢

C. B. Stanley : s

’ / GEORGE N, PERAZICH
A Applicant
Pan American Union
LOYALTY OF EMPLOYEES OF TiHE UNITED
MATIONS AND OTHEBR PUBLIC INTERNATIONAL
ORGANIZATIONS

Investigation of Georgo K. Perazich is heing :
initinted under Executive Order 10422 (United Nations loyalty
order). Perazich was among persons named by Elizaboth Bentley
a3 a Communist Purty (CP) member and as having engaged in
Soviet Espionago in 1940's whon employed with Yugoslav Section}
United Nationc Relief and Rehabilitation Administration (UNRRA).
In 1048-53 Perazich was omployed by Yugoslav Commoerical Attache,
¥ashington, D. C., and since then bas continued contacts with
Yugoslav diplomatic officials. According to New York 559-8,
he was CP member in Philadelphin 1036-37, Porazich has been
interviewed on number of occasions and denied CP moembership
and Bentloy's allegaotions. Iie has admitted cloze association
with number of othcrs named by DBentley and admitted
mepbership in Young Communist League in late 1920's 4n
California. He was born 4/20/05 in Yugoslavia and is a
naturaliged United Btates citizen, (65-56402; 100-356557)

' Elizabeth Bontley is now a teacher at a correction
o school for girls, Niddletown, Connecticut. For somo time -
c ' she has exhibited highly mervous sand emotional state and
has requested ehe not bo contacted further concerning
her past as she has furnished all information she can.
Bacauge of this, low Haven Offico was instructed 5/18/68
?ot to racontact Bentley without prior Bureau authority.
134-425)

PTIOR re -~

3 T

bY

1l - Mr. Parsons

1 - Mr. Belmont ‘/3?/.1713{
1 - 100-35G6557 ') Gt
i(‘ﬁ- 134-435 (Elizabeth T. Bentloy) . |
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‘:‘élora.ncun 1".0 ¥Mr. A. Rosen s
: GEORGE N, PERAZICEH

Ordinarily, in loyalty cases, we rocontact persons
who have furnished derogatory information on person under
investigation. It is felt, however, in view of Bentley's
request and emotional condition we should not reinterview
her in this case, 1f you agree, information which she has
furnished in the past will be attributed to her in rsports
©1 this investigation and no comment will be made as to her
availability for testimony before a loyalty board. If her
testinony bocomes necessary, a docision may be made by ber
at that time as to her willingness to testify.

RECOMMENDATION:

That in light of Elizabeth Bentley's reguest and
emotional condition, we do not interview her in connection
with this investigation,

- S ..- R _-,:_‘-' ~
e T e T e m— -
[y
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. 84C, New Yorx (65-17756)

" " Director, FBI (65-65643)
€

ROSB WINIFRED WIDENER
_ ESPIONAGE - R

Fe New York letter 4-27-60 which recommended
that Blizabeth Bentky and WMittaker Chambers be fnterviewed

ﬂ—%r- in this matter,

For the information oy Paltimore and New Haven,

the New York letter pointed out that aprropriate materfal
would de forumrded {y the Bureau approves these Enterviews.

The Byfile regarding Chamberg ¥ndicates that
he s guvailable for Interview concerning espionage and
related mattere of importance and concerning which he can
be reasonadly expected to have pertinent knowledge.
Interview of Chamdbere is8 therefore aguthorized and showld
de handled by Baltimore upon receipt of appropriate datae

. Jrom New York.

A ) ]
The Buftle pertaining to Elizadbeth Terrill LEcsmtlcy

Bureau fndicating that she, while attemptt

L 4 indicates that pursuant to New Havan letter 4£-30-59 the
q\o Bureau on 5-18-59 inetructed New Haven not to contoct Bentley
A o| without Bureau authority because of Pentley's nervous
o . condition and her reluctance to tglk to Dureau agento.
ﬁ\},’/ Howvever, on 8-10-59 Bentley forwarded a letta; t;‘the
o Jina - ;. -

% ) '/v employment tn the teaching profession, msngavtng some G-

difficulty tn estadblishing her bona fildes., She asked iIf

y \* | It would be possible for the Bureau to glive her g letter
Q\Yy/‘\c\‘ r which would allay doudts #n the minds of school officiale
. y
A

Bureau advigsed as Jollows:

as to your loyalty.

"2 = Mew Haven
g 2 - Baltimore

Cd = 134-435 (Bentley)

Y= _100-25824 (Chambers)

ETT:e
'012) 9:“\/

YELLOW
QUPLICATE

MAY 12 1960

MAILED

HMAY Y ¢ T

and the general public. In regsponse to her letter, the

, *I mave received your letter of August 10,
21959, reguesting a letter from me to allay doubts

sw%o;am;, -
78/ L I
45 — a— ——

"NOT RECORDED .
17, MAY 33 1960 - .-
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Lettar to SBAC, New York:

L 4 o
!{ Bes; ROSE FINIFRED FIDENER © e

65-65643

*Your cooperation with tiilg Dureau (8 a
matter of pudlic record. You will recall that I made
the yollowing statement November 17, 1953, Lefore the
Subcomnittee of the Senate Comnitiec on the Judiclary:

®iA1) tnformation fumuhcd by Migp Bentley,
which wae susceptidle to oheck, has * proven te be
oorrect., She had been audjected to the moel gearching
crogss-examinat-fons}) her testimony has been evaluatec

by Jurieg and reviewed by thc courtls and lnxp> been jound
to de cccuratz,’

"I trust this will ansver your requecst.’

Dy letter dated 11-11-59 Bentley expreesed
appreciation for the Burean'’s letier and Indicated that
she ung teaching English én o eccondary echool rvn by
the Stote of Connecticit for tecn-age delflnguent girla.
In reeponce thereto, the Tureau direcled a letter to her
as Jollouc:

*I hove recetfved your letter of
Novembker 11, 1959, cdvtstng me of your prcaem‘.

: cmp.taymcnt.

T am 9Ilzd to hear that wou haue been T
successjul In odtaining @ teaching position In
which you have, In the pagt, expreseed an Interecst,
and I hope that you will continue to kecp me advtaM
of your progress.”

‘1

In view of the recent exchange ¢J correspéndence
between the Bureau and bantley, New Haven 18 cuthorized
to fnnterview Rer (n this matter at such time gs the

appropriate data 48 recelved from the New York Cffice.

NOTE:
Soblet agent.

Subject during 1930s was an associate of Joseph E’chart )mour-z
She has denled knowledge of his espionage activities.

Interviews with Bentley and Chamders are desirable lbecause both -
previously furnished information regarding Echart. They may have
lrv’ormtlon regarding this subdbject. : .

. 2-
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12-6-60

To: SAC, New Havcn
2 = New York (1092112420)

From: Pirector, FiiI {105-76231)"

OAVID SAUL SALETAN
1S = R

Re New York oirtel 11-30-6v. N

: Authority gronted to contact !loentley end exhiibit ' /‘
to her photographs of subjcct for possivle identificetion o
os "Cherle," 7,

O
Bentlev)
Y- 65-57904.(?'Unsub, Charlie)

JJIT:cpw
(9)
¥,

NOTE: Subject hes bcen under Bureau investigation besed <
on association with Willie Hirsch recently indicted and arrested
on espionage charges and because of previous CP activity.

‘New York Office believes thet subject's background and n
description render him possibly identical with unsub Charlie. = ©
Elizabeth Bentley Frevlously advised that following the .: .. *
errest of Gaik Overimian 4n 1941 Jecod Golos, her Soviet .
superior, started turning over material to a contact named
*Chorlie." Extensive investigacion has been conducted

to identify Charlie with negative results.

-

-

C In May, 1959, New Haven was instructed not to contect
Elizabeth Bentley without Burcau authority because of her
nervous condition and reluctance to talk to Buregu grents.
Subsequently, in 1959, however, thercwas & cordial exchangze
of correspondence between the Bureau and Bontley and in May,
1960, New Haven was suthorized to interview her concerning a

> ORICTRAL YIL5D.T¥.

subject of a Burcau investigation. She wus interviewed and was
very cooperative at that time, It is belicved ° L

instant . comtact is warranted since she is the original -
source of the information and may be able to furnish information -

of velue, /4 . /Jf"'%%'—-
QYUUECT % il o _ oo .
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‘ 8AC, New York (65-14737) |gOR RECRET 312/27/61 -

Y pirestor, FaI (65-57905)

' ik
BSFIONAGY = R

Mc"aﬁ‘&cm fty te granted yor the New Haven Office to
) y contact Eliézabcth Bentley for the purpose outlined In resferenced i‘
.Y ' New York letter, 1t io noted that rlizabetl Bentley has previously \) .
.L\ guested that contacts with her be linited, I(nasmuch as she 18 3
tempting to estabdblish herself $n a teaching poaition and has E.,,
“expressed a desire to yorget her past espionage dnvdlvement. BHoweverg [
nce thie matter 8 one which ocan be resolved only by EBlszadbeth
ntley, Buregu yeels that this oontact 28 Justiyied and warranted. ;. :
¢ New Haven'0ffioe may desire to point out this yaot to '
ss Bentley when she i8 oontaoted 8o that ehe clearly understand
t we are not attempting to utilize her on a routine basis. J

In the event the New llaven Office knows of any reason
y Blizabeth Bentley should not be contacted at this tine,
W Haven 8hould submit those reasons to the Burcau and the
J#v York Office with any pertinent observations.

After the results of the contact with Xlizabeth Bentle
) have been obtained, the observations of the New York Ofrice should

be subnitted as to whether an Interviewv with Lleanor P is
oonsldered desirabdle.

- ACTYS SBUY
SLIP(S) t.

L] , A
Grasalfied b';'ﬂglz_ No* ™ FCOTDFED T

]
1 « Balttmore (6501633) Escmpt from CDS, Coiegory _C 196!
1l » Newark (65-4.(5)71) D t: P'um.ummﬁggg::{% DEC 29

\ 2 = New Haven (65-1550) 9{’ OTE ON PASE 2 e
1 = Pniladelphia (65-4136) 3[)%1’—"" T |
1 = PO (65-4968) . - e | |
-1 Elizabeth Bentl e
@Mwﬁfw ( '/‘:{‘ﬁ Ben ‘fén%crﬁ:nzw 1951 l
N1) 51 w4 1962 [ maneo
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NOIE:

This tnvéstigation involves an efrort to fdent {fy two
w_u,,,,.-mknown individuals who temporarily served as the Soviet syperiors
! of Zlizabeth Bentley after the death of Jacob Golos in Novenmber,

1943, Although Elizabeth Bentley has indicated that she did not
deslre to carry on

regular contact with Bureau Agents due to the

length of time that has transpired 8ince her {nvolvement with the
Sovicts, 8hc has been periodically contacted and has been cooperative.
We have linited our contacts with her to those {nstances where she
was the only logical source of information. In this instance she s
the only source of information and the only Individual who can A
dent {fy the unknowun subjfects in this case. It is, therefore, felt -
that the contact is Justified. It should be moted that in June,
1961, a letier from Elizabeth Bentley was acknowledged over the

_ Director’s signature expressing an interest in her progrese {n
% obtaining

. G Ziasters Degree and in establishing hersclf in a teaching
poslition, .

| gty
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o2 a



RS

“CcIES '

e -

APPT. S
AFDF . ::-; '”. .
AD‘ If - ¥ - = *
eLIP(

PAT

~PRIATE AG

| omas it o e

DIRECTOR, FBI (JQ&%QBED- . 7/11/60

BAC, NEW BAVEN (65-1850)

Fr—s
_ NSUL; e

y & 2]
B
ESPIONAGE -

Re Bureau letter to New York, dated 5/13/60, in which

reaction on the occasion of the contact with her in
connection with the ROSA WIDENER caes so that a

interviewed concerning FREDERICKA MARTIN.
The attention of the Bureau and New York Office is
in the WIDENER case (63-83643), as well as in the case

the Bureau imstructed that New Haven advise of BENTLEY's

deteraination might be made whether BENTLEY might be O

directad to Newv Haven lettersto the Bureau dated 7/11/60,

entitled, "ROBIN MC KOWN, aka. IS-R",(Bufile 105-65869){1 }

For the informati of the Bureau, when contacted on
7/1/60, ELIZABETH-BENTLEY dilplayed a friendly and
cooporativo attitude toward the interviewving agents.
BENTLEY stated that it was still her desire to forget
her past life and to avoid all requests to delve into
her past life and stated that she particularly desired

to avoid any public appearances or occasions to give
testimony publicly.

Y

N

BENTLEY appeared willing to discuss the matters mentioned

in the VWIDENER and NC KOWVN cases since they were presented

to her as being of the utmost importance. DENTLEY, on
this occasion, also scemed to be favorably impressed -
with the fact that she had received a very friendly and

syampathetic letter from the Director and expressed praise
for the Director.

. ' 3~ Bureau (RN) /34-43 5 -

ii. '"'2- New York (63-14737) (RM) Bttty

”~ ] 1.‘1
2- New Haven (1- 134-40) 136“,}1‘_‘*‘] S
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M 63-1330

Upon the termination of the interviews oconcerning the WIDENER
and NC KOWN cases, BENTLEY was advised that while the Bureau
appreciated her desire to forget her past life, that there was
still another matter which was of great importance and about
which the Bureau desired to interview her. BENTLEY appeared L}
to be agresable to snother interview, ,

In the course of the interviews on 7/1/60, BERTLEY mentioned
that she is now successfully embarked on her career as a
teacher, had obtained a teacher's certificate in Conn., and

in June 1960, had obtained a Master of Arts degree at Trinity
Collegc, about which she seemed to be very pleascd, but that

it was necessary for her to obtain summer employment. She
ptated that she had heard that the Electric Boat Division of
General Dynamics Corp., manufacturers of atomic pover submarines
at Groton, Conn., was hiring people for sumnmer employment.
BENTLEY inquired whether such persons would have to be "cleared™
by the FBI and she was advised that such clearance was within
the province of the Naval authorities, but that it was customary
for theses authorities to obtain pertinent information on employees
fron other government agencies, including the FBI,

The above is being noted because it appeared to the interviewing

agents that this situation may bave been a factor in DENTLEY's l}

cooperative attitude toward the interviewing agents.

While the New Eaven Office recommends that BENTLIY be interviewed
in irgtant case, it suggests that future requests to interview
BENTLEY should be made on a bighly selected basie and only in
cases of unquestioned importance where it is clear that BENTLEY
bas knowledge of the subject or subject matter involved.,

In the event the Bureau authorizes this interview, tue NHew York
Office suould furnish New Naven with photosraphs of FREDERICKA

MARTIR and pertinent informtion concarnint har hackground for d
such interviev.

lme%{cam
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Direttor, FIT  (68:57705)

PN
(TLGULY

1SEIONACL™=

Re New Ravea letter 7-11-60 captioned
gs atovc. Teference i3 also mede to jwew York
lceter <-20-00 am! to Jew llaven report 5-6-60
coucernin:; the makuown scbiects in this cose. U

It §s noged thet on J-i-0U wina
Llizabcth Reatley was fnterviewed by Apents of
the MNew Haven ¢fiice, Tentley appearced to be
aprrceable to further iatervicw end that the
basis #r her. decision was eppurently the fact

) thot the matters discusscd with her were motters J
79 of the utrost inportancc. ‘
' 1. coancction with the presuin .
lovesdi oticn, the Twwm Toven €07i¢e, i 0 Teport
3 dated 3-6-00, indicoted Lt Bcatley would
Nt be interviewcd concerning Iredericika ‘wrtin
3L who is prcsently considered o likely suspect
_ S\ for unknowa subject Catherine. This intervice
S E o) was to be conducted in tix eveat un approach.:o_,;gi)
‘ gi,'g",‘."d“ Nentley was approved by the turean, .
TRREN .
AR " Yt is recu;aized tlav tlizebeth Peatley
‘:;",: AR is e only scvirce rreccatly asajlable wlhie coan
E},;j' oy icentily o plioto of ouc of the vaknown subiects
S ke 10 this kmvestipatios, samely unkiowa sublect
pity |2 .atherine. In reviewing e dntornation developed
L 2db @ concerning Iredericko “artin the following poiats
have been noted at tle Purean conceraiar tredericia
‘ercin which tend to climinatc lier us unlknown ‘
- subject Cotherinc: o inferiation Las been R
g 2 - New York  (65-14737) |
T WAA:hrt ~ | _ T
oy ELLoW (7)1 - Bufile (134-435-Bentley) NOTE PAGE 3 -
- “allﬂita hy_(ﬁ_,
JULzz. ‘gw . Fasnpt fromn GDS.C“@ﬁb
frarars MY imop JCRET, e Doploytication nd Fke
gy 1125 190 WOP. Y/ /3

D 45‘57?45--
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ceveloned indicating that Martin was prejnant

durda;: DX43-44.  Also, certaln personal
characterisiuices, dacluding facinl fcatures,

uanner of Lair dress and manner of speech

arc sppurently lacking insofar as Martin is
concerned {n comparison to the known characteristics
of the uaknown subject fn this case. 9]

The report ol o) trank 1, Hstis dated
F-0-060 at wew laven which sets forth an intervicw
with Ur. lewis f'ox ceaceruing Fredericiie *ortin
contains {1formation to the effect that the arvists
siietch of unknown Catherine was displaycd to
pr. Fox and thathe adviscd that the skctch of
unknown subject Catherince did not rescmble Fredericka
Martin. Yt is noted that Dr. Tox apparently knew
Fredericka artin some 20 years ajo. \)

Iv view of the above, the Rurcau fecls
that tloere is fnsufticicnt basiz for annroaching
Reavley for the solc rurnse of ghiovine a phouto 10
Nentley of Fredericka lartia. ‘jfuac Nurcar fecls that
the New York 0f{iice slould furaish New Javen with
photes of I'redericka Maruin so thet they will be
available in thc New Haven Offfcc. 1n the eveat
another occasion ariscs where a potter of utmost
inportance reguires contacting neatley, thet ..o =i
occosion should be utilired to detcmmiiae whether
ientlcy con fdentify o pliote ot rredericks 'artin
or any othcr suspect thay =y« developed for
unkanws subicet Catherine., Jr is recornized that
the only dcfintte rasiner in which :wrtin can be
clininated is throuph an interview with “entlcey.
ltowever, it does not appear at this tine thet tlic
characteristics of ‘wrtin arc such as misht nake 0
her a strony suspect for the iaknowia subject in
this casc. :

The New York (fffice should continite to

review the prescat fnvestigationr for the perposc
of developing other logical suspcets. .U

-2-
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] With respect to further centacts with
Llizabcth Pentlc¥ the Mew Haven Cffice should be
cuided by the \n.icy previously set forth, nonely
thot nentlcy sholl not be contoctad exccpt in
mpitere of the vimost fsnortance to the Pureoy
and thot contacts with her shn?) be node only after
rurery authority is obtoined. New Haven should
continue to kcep abreast of developments insofar
as Bentley's progress is concerned and kcep the
Rureau informed of her attitude, insofar as
cooperaticn with the Purcat i coacernced.

NOTE: Mariin is subject of scparate sccurity investi-
gation and has becn cousidercd as a gossible suspect

for unsubject Catherine and considerablc investigation
has been conducted in this case in effort identify

Martin as unsub, On basis of info developed it does
not appcar at this time Mortin likely suspect for .
unsub Catherine. Unsub for short period of time was -

. on¢ of cspionage supcdors of Neatlcy and as it now

stands, Neatley is logical sourccto ident good suspect

in this case. e have withhcld regular contact with

Rentley in linc with her chressed desire to forget
ilitatc hersclf. d

She was interviewed 7-1-60 for first time in
approximatcly one year. At that time she displayed
a friendly and cooperative attitude but indicated
that it was still her desirc to avoid all requests
to delve into her past life as wmuch as possible
and to avoid public testimony or public appecarances

of any kind. She did discuss two cascs with interviewin;

Agents which cases were presented to her as being
matters of utmost importance to BU. Dentley was
favorably impressed by fact she had received friendly
and sympathetic let from Director in regard to her \)
cfforts to establish hersclf as a teacher.

-3 -
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‘Since Bentley is still epparently willing to
cooperate on mattcrs of utmost urgency, it is not
fclt that we shonld jecopardize her att]tude and
possible cooperation be any approach where there is .
doubt in our own minds as to thc identity of the v
unsub as the case is here,

~
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1 ’ ' June 7, 1961

o,
.

Miss Elizabeth Terrill Bentley
Long Lane School
mdﬁletown, Connecticut

Pear Miss Rentley:

I bave your letter of May 31, 1961,
advising me of your progress in the field of
education,

I am glad to hear that you have been
successful in o taining your Master's degree
and I Lope that you will continuc to keep me
advised of your progress.

Sincerely yours,

J. Edgar Hoover

John Edgar I!oover" L
oM ‘ Pirector . - - . . . -
. “ \ . - . p'i:j$
~ 34-435 -—'5233\. | pet
U8 warerr v ~ - oo

¢ i H 4 < X ‘/ XA2
.35 @ ¢ WP ePs -
28 N

. NOTE: ' This letter is an acknovledgment of a letter from
Elizabeth Bentley dated 5/31/61 in which she advised the Director

| e that she had obtain A Master's degree in education from Trinigy

College of Hargrora Connecticut, and that she will return to
oinea - Long Lane School, Mi dletown, Connecticut, next fall, Ve have
wa 5 previously acknowledged lettsrs of this type from Miss Bentley

S to the Director, On 8/13/59"& letter was prepared at request

1 of Miss Bentley which would alla ang doubts as to her loyalty.

rw—— 4As a result, she was successful in o taining employment at

Roeon Long Lane School which is a secondary school operated by the
juten — . State of Connecticut. It is believed we should express an

T R 7 E}: NOTE CONTINUED PAGE 2 J fig
uim gy = 'i»néb!.ﬂ_ﬁsi‘:_‘EUNlTD . | U Y

6'¢ SFp 98 1op9 - 3L



« ‘ Miss Elizabeth Terrill Bentley | -

interest in the continued progress of Miss Bentley
inasmuch as her services may still be needed at

some futher date as a witness particularly involving
members of the Silvermaster’ espionage group.

We have withheld regular contact with Miss Bentlc{
for the past year inasmuch as she indicated a desire
“to forget the past and try to establish herself in
a teaching - position.
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URITED STATES DEPARTHMENT OF JUSTICE .
Nr, Conrad

Long Lane School ur. el
Middletown, Conn. . ook
Beptember 18, 1862 ur. nalone.

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover \/ "'\3’1’ ive
Federal Bureaun of Investigation :: - ':::IE
Washington 25, D. C. o ones ,
Tele. ROOM e
Dear Mr. Hoover - ' u.l:s HOIMES

. wrs. Metcsl ! e
Thank you for your kind letter of s gandy —
June 7, 1961- ‘V;f\\:‘. ._.s Tdawr

Since that time I have successfully completed

three years:3f tedching in the public schools of
Comnecticut hnd have received my standard teaching

certificate. *I intend to stay on at Long Lane School
because 1 believe that, especially in such troubled
-._:-‘z::_'_:,"_jt? ONRYSRET times as thest; such girls need all the help they —

i d ol w0 can get. : . -
Sioiads el L o gy gag - B
: Thank you {gain for your kinlTnterest. “ o? 3 P

Q’J' ASincerely(yours, ) a SEF £H o
)} '

~_Elizabeth JBentley
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UNITED STATES G "RNMENT O

Memorandum , _
r)___, v. A. Bran!nan tz,slﬁ oate: // Ny R4

o+ ) 9 e / i
suBjECT: F/ ” (Tt ,é% n# / E. X, Greng

/)/,,‘, : 611 RB

. Captioned case has bdbeen reviewed and careful
consideration given to the advisadbility of an
reinterviews, interviews or other action which may
now appear warranted. In the event such now appears
desirable, necessary action is being Initiated.

Bureau file:

) 5785

_(57/ 435V
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INFORMATIVE MOTE

— 12-3-63

Daie

Bentle¥ is the former Soviet
courier who was our informant

in the Nathan Gregory Silvermaster
case.
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JRECTOR AND SAC NEW YORK 7
FROM:-SAC . qzw HAVEN 032100
S
ELliABETH TERRILL BENTLEY, CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE,
REBULET TO NEW HAVEN, MAY 18, 1959, :
FOR |INFORMATION OF BUREAU AND NEW YORK. ELIZAB;TH BENTLEY
DIED AT NEW HAVEN HOSPITAL ON THIS DATE AFTER AN OPERATION
PERFORMED ON PREVIOUS DAY TO REMOVE AN ABDOMINAL TUMOR,
THAE, FUNERAL 1S SCHEDULED FOR THURSDAY AFTERNOON NEXT FROM .
‘ ROBERTS ‘FUNERAL HOME IN MIDDLETOWN, CONNETICUT.
OF INTEREST TO BUREAU, DURING LAST TWO WEEKS OF TERMINAL
ILLNESS, BENTLEY, WHO HAD NO CLOSE FAMILY RELATIONS, KEPT
NEW HAVEN OFFICE FULLY INFORMED OF HER ILLNESS AND DEMONSTRATED
WARM REGARD AND AFFECTION TOWARD BUREAU YO THE END,’

_RECEIVED: ~ 5:09 PM  MAD

WS s¢gunso

TUZD SCTY FULED

NI , P
2 q-|"_

| .\QE:RRED;H 12-3-63 : M&
. b | ‘ :

———

=X

[V E

s ; : r : Lot - ‘ Rl ;3:‘ -

= )
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o A i

. RELAYED TO NEW YORK e i J‘ £y

',‘7? T! ; ] . . — = Yo
BRI T LT TR

oy D Lemont\fett e %L&‘OR

B :r;?"’,DEc 5,153

}(‘ A : i

bﬂ&ﬁﬁ.&}ﬁeﬁ “a:'-w g gy T -"'

“If the uuelllgmce contamed in the above message is to be disseminated ouude the Bureau, it is suggested that it be

paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems. suitably
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UNITED STATES GOVER.O:NT ' C) Solmont

- Memorandum o
L ! e ——
T.oj: MR. SULLIVAN @ ;- . DATE: 12-3-63 :ﬂ%'. 2
. Yavel oo —
ror : MR, BRANIGAN, f, ,_— e
Wl ==
o .
sugjecrt:  ELIZABETH BENTLEY . :
MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING ¢ D en
(SOVIET) MR B
R { /

The above individual is the former Soviet .| '
courier who was our informant in the Nathan Gregory ¢
Silvermaster case. :

. ASAC Schmit, New York, telephonically
edvised at 1 p.m., today, that he had just
received a call from Nelson Frank, free-lance
writer and former reporter for the New York "World
Telegram! Frank advised him that he heard from
the Associated Press that Elizabeth Bentley died
this morning at Grace New Haven Hospital, New Eaven,
Connecticut, She entered the hospital 1}-18-63 : /
and underwent surgery 12-2-63, ‘

e
»
f—

AéTION:
None. For ihformation. |
S - ' . _ ' //'/. 2.")'// Lk -';'} :-: - N
R APL:hrt O A v {
| (5) - ke y | S84-43 5".3\‘3
1 - Mr. Belmont | o
: 1} - Mr, Sullivan :

1 - Mr, Branigan
1 - Ml_‘o Allll
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Date: . 12/6/63

mdk--JL‘----‘---” :'u 3

Tronsmit ? following in Tyre o piais tost o sade]
Via AIRTEL :
(Priority or Method of Malling)
A e A S G e WD G G TR GRS WS G W e G e D @D ST M G G D VS S D D G P e S G G S = - e mn an o o~ > L----.‘-.——q---
2
T0: . DIRECTOR, FBI (134-435)
AND SAC, SAN FRANCISCO Ay
‘“ FROM: SAC, NEW HAVEN (134-40) : , o
-2 . ‘
SUBJECT:  ELIZABETH TERRILL BENTLEY

CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE

B Re New Haven Radiogram 12/3/63, sdvising that ELIZABETH
e BENTLEY had died in New Haven on that date.

.

In the above connection it 48 noted that the national wire
,f’/’ servicescarried news of BENTLEY's death and of her background. |

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau and San Francisco is an
autostat copy of the letter received in the NHO on this date
from MARILYN UNGERSHMA of 187 Golden Hind Passage, Corte

ﬂ Madera, California, which is self-explanatory.

Indices of the NHO contain no reference to this person.

UACB, New Haven by 12/11/63 will reply to UNGERSMA's re- <I&2]-
quest that this office is unable to furnish any information : -
concerning the matter about shich she inquired and suggest
that the writer may desire to communicate with the adminis-
trator of the estate. .

Copy of this Airtel is being forwarded to the San Francisco
Office for its information and in the event its files re-
flect any pertinent information of interest to the Bureau
and New Haven, same should be forwarded.

(2 - Burenu (encl. TR 39- 435336

% 1 - New Haven NS L 4 - e
¥ SFD/pk QX\CL / 27 -« *‘?J
ORI LA f

- St } ,/3 P

WV R R

. > ) . “ I
Aﬁproved: W> Sent

Special Agent in Charge
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187 Golden Hind Passage
Corte Madera, California
Decexber 4th 1963

Offices
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Mew Haven, Commecticut

S8irs,

I am a writer dolng research on Anerican history during the period
of the 1930's. Although much has been written on this era of our his.
tory, my prime interest is 4n fifst bhand sources, personal accounts,
and diaries, stc. of persons who were actively engaged in maidng American
history, Hence, my interest is in the personal effectsof Miss Klicabeth
Bentley. .

Upon reading her obituary in 1ast evening's pcpor, I decided to
contact you, insomuch'as Miss Bentley cama to your offices to repent
of her depds in the name of cammunism and world revolution,

My question therefore, is a simple one. Did Miss Bentley leave

any writings, diaries or important personal papers which might help to

ehed light on the violonce of the 'I0's? If so, I would be oxtmo),y
interasted in seeing these papers. What I have in mind is s short
blography and if she left a substantial diary I would like to help -

@dit it so that 4t wonuld be rendered fit for public consumption aag T

greater understanding of a most complex period in American history.
If you can help me in any way, I would be most appreciative,

smcorely yours,

e
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“Al « ¥r. Belmont .
rtel Mr., DeLoach

Mr. Sullivan
Hr. Branigan

Mr. Aull
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To: New Hn{gp (k}“"‘m\ :
From: Dilf%?to". P%f7(134-435) 9\5&

ELIZABETH TERRILL BENTLELY
-+, . CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE

Rellllairtel 12/6/63.

New llaven handle inquiry fron Marilyn Ungerssc in
line with sugpestion in refercnced rirtel. Bufiles contain
no identifizvle information concerning !crilyn Unzersne,

In addition, New Haoven should arrange with adainis-
trator of Bentley cstate to be rdvised of eny items emong
hcr»ﬁersonal effects that may relate to her relotionship with
the Burcatt or her previous activities and conrections with
Soviet intellizence. Meke certain any data of this type is
celled to your etiention prior to its releosc to gny outside
sources, A

Scn Francisco furnish rromptly identifying background
on HMarilyn Ungersma together with any informatiop 4 . .
‘Sen Frencisco files reiating to her, ' . .o- oo

—-al

2 - San ngggisco

T _ ! %

COMiv-FBI

New Haven has recelved a letter from Merilyn Ungersma,
Corte Haders, California, stating that she is o writer doing
research on Anerican history, She has requested access to any
Aritings, dipries or personal papersthat might shed light on the
rand” X/ activities ‘of Elizabeth Bentle{. New Haven hes proposed to advise
Belmost arilyn Ungersma, UACB by 12/11/63 that her inquiries:sheuld be
cu ——directed to- the administrator of the estate of Elizabeth-Bentley,
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_ YRE:- ELTZABETH TERRILL BENTLEY

iAirtel to New Haven .
134-435

who died during the past weck.

Since Elizabeth Bentley scrved es o confidential
informant and a2 confidential source of the Bureau over a
long period of time, it is believed New Haven should arrange
with the adninistrator of her estate to be advised of any
data that might be of interest to the Buresu so that we will

* be aware not only of the existence of such material but also

of the possibility that the matericl mey be made public,
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é ~ Date: 12/11/63

Tran'smlt “‘\0 following in

~ (Typs ia ploin sexs or code)

- ._....l_.....-._..-........

la AIRTEL AIR MAIL -~ REGISTERED e Holmes ——
4.3 (Priority or Method of Mailing) Miss Gandy. —

— . D e D G G S o Sm AP S M D S v D G G S e s T e S MEn T G R G S D G P S v G =

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (134-435)
SAC, NEY HAVEN (134-40)

FROM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO 5100-25h50) - RUC

RE: ELIZABETH TERRILL BENTLEY
CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE

Re New Haven airtel 12/6/63 and Buairtel 12/9/63.

The records of the Marin County, Callfornxa, Sheriff's
Office reflect that MARILYNUNGERSMA, 187 Golden Hind Passage,
Corte Madera, California, on II7I§755, was reported to the
Sheriff's Office as a mental patient at the Ross General Hospital,
Ross, California. On this date the Sheriff's Office was requested
to help locate this individual who had wandered away from the
hospital, Sheriff's Office records reflect that this individual
was located and returned to the hospital.

A check of the Ross General Hospital reflects that
UNGERSMA was released on 12/10/63. e e tEUTSR Fage e ]

. - - ———— - ~. R A e

Records of the Marin County Credlt Bureau contain no
information concerning this individual.

San Francisco indjces contaln no 1nformatlon concerning
this individual.

No further action is being taken by the San Francisco
Office.,

-%Bureau (AM=-RM) f C- 19 QZI:M _“-{9;37‘&"/

- New Haven.(AM-RM) -
| 1 - -S8an Francisco . .. & DEC 18 1432

CHMS/3r  (#9)

m .

" g —
o .

Spéélol Agent in Charge
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. " O UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA O
THE UNIVERBITY LIBRARIES

)
- .- GAINEOVILLL, PLORISA 22601

RYMENT OF i
IMENCE AND BIB)IOSRABHY
pat

Mr. Clarence M. Kelley

Director ‘
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C. 20535

Dear Sif:

January 14, 1974

On December 11, 1973 you wrote to Professor James K. Lyon of our University

of Florida Department of German.
obtained for $160.
their approval.

Your files concerning Bertolt Brecht can be
Dr. Lyon will obtain letters from Brecht's heirs granting

., Dr. Lyon has asked the University of Florida Libraries to furnish the funds

for the purchase of the Brecht xerox.

If funds are furnished, may we ask {f thlc

material can be placed in our library collection? Will the general public be

allowed access to 1t?

Dr. Lyon and other researchers are very excited about the new sources of
We have had requests to inquire about avail- .

fnformation which may be available.
able FBI material on the following:

1. Elizabethcbentley
Whittaker Chambers - . . S T Sl e e PO
3. Ernest Hemingway ST S e i
4. John Dos Pacesos

;-_ -Ai-'-' ._ . 2-

Thank you for any information you can give us in this natti‘?%

OT REC

@,,9 ¢ , o FEB 4 WT4
Ray es —— ?g=é;

Social Sciences .
Research Librarian ~ ..

.
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Asset. Dir. oo

Fedoral Requlations,

January 25, 1974 - -

Mxr. Ray Jon~s

Research Librarian

Cepartisent of Reference and
Eibliosraphy

The Univerasitv Libraries

The Universzityv of Florida

Gaincsville, TFloricda 32601

LCear lir. Jones: .

Your letter cf Janvary l4tlh has been rcecceived.

with respect to vour inquiry rzcardina Dr. Janes K.

Lyen'n request £or information frec.: our files concerainc: Bertolt

Sreent, this Lurecaw has no chjection tc the
Pr. Lyon beconinug a port ef your lzurary'
ise2 of the gencral public.

collection for the

I reviow of our 1“¢ice' Incicates
rererences en wlizabetlh Lentlev, Uiiitiaker ﬂhunLEIu' TILGEL
hominoway, ani John Ler Possos and &t will be pocessary to
revise all of tinse refersncces to assurec we iden
infornation oextainine to thesi.

ve hawve voluaminous
Tursuart to witle 29, Code of

a prereribod rate fior furnizhivg corles of Anformation
tivre spent searcuine andl screenine our roconds. Lur fileb

concerrning tite fouvr inuideidvala vou rentioned ennsist of approx-

fmotcly 102,530 paves. £asod on a prelindrary estinate, we
1n ticipate Lhn ceit Lo process veur raquent €5 Er $1€6,300, A
20 1"'].f'uut u"’.r:.\is. [ o Y5 ?A Cc.:
the Yronpuxy ¢f the United States, v vill te rcruircu to init
preccasine: oorever, faminut of the dencait ghoold

proted av a eucrantes that oo il be fornished 8l of
nateriz) you h-:vv recunaiec, y

-:as~-‘ 'I(‘ ‘\-0 n'cﬁh\- or

&

the

v, / ..
Asot. Dies R el .
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Comp. Syat. . ' - e ‘ \—’t 4
e ‘"‘“—" ~ Officc of “hiz Doputy Attarmay Goneral - Encloenee \\'A \ 'l‘
$ilash Cem. .
Sen. bov. o 1 - Mr. wsnnall - £nciosure - .~i - = \
toat. 1 - Mr. Gebhardt - Incleostre 54," 36—.. A\
misectes 1~ Bufile 62-115520 (FOT renoliee) ]
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N@. Ray Jones

Fe extnnd to you the oprortunity to confer with us
in an attoiipt to reforwulate your reocusst in a manner whiceh
will rcGuce the Sces and gtill meet your necis, :

If you wish to pursue vour reaquest, please indicate
in uriting your willin:ness to pay fecs as hinh az are antici-
pated an! erclos? a derosit as iencienzd mbovei:. Thercafter, '
we will acknoulalae receceipt of your deposit and advise you when
" we can begin the necessary processing.

Sincerely yours,

G‘.M. Ke p..

. Clarence I'. Kelley A :
Dircctor

NOTE: 2Dufiles contain nothing identifiable with correspondent.
The main files concerning the individuals concerned arec:
Elizabeth Bentley - 134-435, 65-56402, 65-6122, €1-6328, and
8-16655; Vhittaker Chambers - 65-5€402, 74-1333, and 100-25324;
Ernest Hemingway - 64-23312 (approximatcly 400 see references);
and John Dos Parsos - 97-2497 (approximately 300 sec refercnces).
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Thank you for any
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Social Sciences
Research Librarian

\RTMENY OF
[RENCE AND BIDLIOSRAPNY ';‘
. SR
January 14, 1974
Mr. Clarence M. Kelley
Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C. 20535 ’
Dear §ir: Q;
On December 11, 1973 you wrote to Professor James K. Lyon of our University
of Plorids Department of German. Yqur files concerning Bertolt Brecht can be
obtained for $160. Dr. Lyon will obtain letters from Brecht's heirs granting :
their approval. o
Dr. Lyon has asked the University of Florida Libraries to furnish the funds =~

for the purchase of the Brecht xerox. If funds are furnished, may we ask {f this {
matérial can be placed in our 1library collection? Will the general public be .
ellowed access to it? 1

~ Dr. Lyon and other researchers are very excited about the new sources of N ‘
information which may be available. We have had requests to inquire about avail- - f
able FBI material on the following: - . ~ e

C S
1. Elizabeth Bentley - o
2. whittaker Chambers

f‘; ‘::"‘ '... ’ ... i _, :'-A' B 3. 8r°e..t ueuinz'.y ST PRP RS S~y -
e T 4,  John Dog Passos "~ - FETT - 3

I
&1 Jai 28 1974
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January 25, 1974
335 -
M ‘

.+ Mx. Ray Jones
~/  Research Librarian
! Depart-ent of Reference and
Biblio;ruphy
T™he Urivernity Libraries
The Univeraity of Florida
Gaincsville, Florica 32€01

Dear lr: Jones:
Your letter of January l4th has bzen received.

‘ th respect to vour inguirv yecardéing Dy. Jares K.
Lvon'a request for information fro:s our files concerning Bertolt
3recht, this Iuvreauw hos no otjestion to the domiterts we furnis) -
Dr. Lyoi beconidng a part of vour library‘s collection fov the
use of the ceoneral opeblie.

h 1cvi"m of our indlces invicates we have voluxinouz
roferences orno lizabetl featley, Tnitiaier Cua .hurﬂ, Irncst '
tiendngewey, and Jehn fec Passos and 4t will he necessary to
revics all of thase roferances to ossure we identifvy all of the

/ irforvation pextainine to then. Yursuant to witle 28, Cole of

’

'f; I Jeldaral Reaulations, Section 16.9, ve arc nuthc'i.ﬂd t¢c charge ”..:

. & preneribad rate €or furnizhivg condas of {nfarnatisn and the ~ 0
tire mrent seavching and screanine our rnﬂo*uo. vur fiies
3 - eoncerning tihe four individualn wou 1rehticne) eonsist of approx-
1 imately 102,5 0 maves, ased on a prelininary estisate, ve
J anLic*natc the cont L0 process vour racuezt €9 ke Qlu,-ﬂo A
v T 25 puLc,ut domazit of 4,075, payablo by chzelh oy ionoy ordQr to
the Preasury ol tha tadted States, will ke racuvired to initicte
proceaszing; novever, na aut ol the a-asis shimld not ba inter-
et an o anaranies that wvom will e Barniehaoi 83 of the

“"“'——-ﬂaLerzul yen have romuesioed. r///

Aot Blex . . * .
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Comp. dyah oo . - ' 4 "' . \-‘A .
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Nr. Roy Jones . cllT

e
s wapl,

e ,aJ".

e oxtend to you the opportunity to confer with us

in an attciipt to reforulate your recuast in a nmasner whlch
will redvce the fees and still meet your necds.

If you wish to pursua vour roquest, please indicate
in wvriting your willininess to pay fecs as hinh as are antici-
. patad and enclese a deposit ag ientioned ehove:. %hercaftier,
we will acknowledde receirt of your deposit and advise you when
"~ we can begin the necessary processing.

Sincercly yeours,

Q .y, Ker-

. Clarence !'. Kellev
Dircctor

NOTE: DBufiles contain nothing identifiable with correspondent.
The main files concerning the individuals concerned are:
Elizabeth Bentley - 134-435, 65-56402, 65-6122; 61-6328, and _
9-16655; Whittaker Chambers - 65-5€6402, 74-1333, and 100-25324;
Ernest Hemingway - 6£4-23312 (approximately 400 see references);:
and John Dos Passos ~ 97-2497 (approx:ima:.ely 300 see referenccs).
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DEPARTMENT ci NIBYORY *  January 21, 1974

"~ " and Rosenbergs files include: the Amerasia case, Elizabeth

-1.'vho went to trial in the Dennis case, Judi“h Coplon; 8nd any sn-ow. -G

" ——— ——— -
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Mr. James C. Parrington Co
External Affairs Division ! \
FPederal Bureau of Investigation N s
Washington, D.C. N . . VTS A
- ' ‘- PRV ef‘(i/ / /
Dear Mr. Parrington: ’ . , :
e e N ,_r_\ .

In November, I had read a New York Times story reporting
that the Attorney General had agreed to permnit interested scholars
to secure access to the FBI's investigative files. Being an
historian specializing in post-world ¥War II politics and internal
sde security matters, I grected that news with keen interest. ~
My major research interest centers on the inportant internal '
security cases and congressional investigations of the Truman
years. Notin,, however, that researchers must pay for the cost
of FBI personnel reviewing the files and that the cost for the :
Roscnbergs file was estimated as being $5,000 and the Hiss file .
as being $12,895, 1 thousht it appropriate first to ascertain
the approximate cost of files I would bejinterested in researching
and, if possible, the foot length of these files. b\',Q3

The files that I would be interested in beyond the Hiss O

¢

Fey g

AN ;—-'-
[

bentley, Louis Budenz, Whittaker Chambers, the Communist Eleven

files you have dealing with your correspondence, 1nterv1ewa,*§?%?%§c

and responses to requests from the House Commiitee on Un-American
Activities, the Internal Security Subcomittee of the Denate S _
Judiciary Committee, and Senator Joseph R. lcCarthy ot =try=riern -
. NO ¢ LECURDRD -
If you could, gi"ves me a cost breakdown for eadﬁ?tﬁgthpqg,;
requests., If it is mwt feasible to give me an exact cost breakdown,*
I would appreciate a rouch estimate (as, f£or example,withe t01alewares
request would run in the range of xthousand to ythousand dollars).-

“ pank you for your assistance, I remain ‘
- N . l I lll' ‘l- .-: s,

R ' Sincerely yours, '
o //U : B : . 17 FEBNY 4 1974
2 ] \ ' . - /{f'—— /‘Z:"*"‘-—a '—/ -

N od el _—
. R \
: -Athan Theoharis AR
o Assochate Professor AN~
. Aacrican Hietory ‘ \»-'
._) A—q “.‘é."{ Fa &6. . i \
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Attorney Geoporal Order §28-73, which sets forth 4nst
golicies recarding the Freodor of Infarsation Act. Par-’ T

suant to Title 28, Code of Feceral Royulations, Section ‘-_.='_< . W
- 1..9, vie 2r¢ authorized to charge & prescribed rate for "I —;

- furnis: wing coples of material end for tire spent searching oW
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SAG, New Orleans (134-89)(ortg and one) Novenber 9, 1955
, Director, FBI (134~435)

(74
KLIZABETH T, BENTLEY
67?/ CQFIDENTIAL SOURCE

- It {8 reguested Bentley de fInterviewsd rcmdtng

ang contacts she may have had with Jay Lovestone. 1 \
details of these contacts and nature ef dusiness discussed
should be seoured. A highly oonfidential source has advised
that ZLovestone ataled the only "ex” who had always told the
truth and had never been croased up was Slizadeth Bentley.
Lovestone claimed Bentley told him the story of her work
with Jacod Goloa and Zarl Brouxder while In the presence of
and under guard of two FBI people, Lovestone reportedly
wanted to size Dentley up and determine (f ake wis a phony.
Lovegstone claimed he asked Bentley gquestions and told the
Jellous with her she was telling the truth and not
exaggerating, The source of th'’s Information should not

be compromised during your Interview aof Bentley.

72 -

This Inierview should be handled promptly.
You should subrit an extra copy of your letter covering
this i{nterview for itnclusion iIn the Bureou rfile an
Lovestone (61-1292).

, . For your fnformattion Jay Lovegtone was the head
of tie' Amertoan Commmigt Pdrty until his expulsion by
Joseph Stalin {n 1929. He is presently the Executive

§2958078n°8 1B, EFc¢ Trade Union Conmittee of the American

RGJirmp N
(57 W
ec = 1 ~ 61-1292 (Jay Lovestone)

-
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Mr. Athan Theoharis ’ -z"gym
. e

-~

In order to initiate processing of any of the above
subjeccts, a deposit is required in advance. A check or money
order should be made payable to the Treasury of the United
States; however, payment of deposit should not be interpreted
as a quarantee that you will be furnished all of the naterial
you requested.

If you desire any of these requests processed,
please indicate in writing your willingness to pay fees as
high as are anticipated and enclose a deposit as indicated .-
in this letter. Thereafter, we shall acknowledge receipt
of your deposit and begin the necessary processing, as soon
as poqsible. ’

Sincerely yours,

: ' . M. Kelley

. Clarence M. Kelley
Director

IEnclosure

NOTE: Bufiles reflect that one Athan Theoharis was active

in lobbying efforts against the U. §. policy in Vietnam

in 1965 (62-110039-23)., A Loyalty of Government Inployees
investigation in 1754 and 1955 on Adeline Mary Theoharis,
possible mother, was instigated on the basis of Mrs. Theoharis®.
signature having appeared on a 1940 CP nominating committee =% -~
for CP candidate for Governor, State of Wisconsin. Civil
Service Commission advised on 2/7/56, that a favorahble deter-
mination was made in ccnnection with investigation under
Exccutive Order 10450. The above reply was discussed with

a representative of the Inteclligence Division.



